(PALFINGER )
B[ LIFTGATES

Parts
Effective J

Supersedes all previously dated price lists.

Palfinger Liftgates LLC
15939 Piuma Avenue - Cerritos CA 90703
Toll Free 888-774-5844 Tel. 562-924-8218 Fax 562-924-8318
572 Whitehead Road - Trenton NJ 08619
Tel. 609-587-4200 Fax. 609-587-4201

E-Mail Parts orders to Liftgateparts@palfinger.com



PALFINGCER

Parts Orders:
There is a $50.00 minimum parts order.

Ground freight is free for spare parts orders exceeding $1500,00, excluding platforms, run-
ners, mount frames and other main assemblies.

Contact parts department, our hours are from 8 am EST in NJ until 5 pm PST in CA
California 888-774-5844, or 562 924 8218, ext. 97, 29, or 15 - fax 562-924-8318.
New Jersey at 609-587-4200 - fax 609-587-4201.
E-mail orders or inquires for both locations to liftgateparts@palfinger.com

Next Day Air shipments must be received by 2:30 pm local time at either location.
To ensure quick delivery when placing an order, please be sure to include:

liftgate model and serial number

part number and description in accordance with spare parts list.
Any parts being returned must have Return Merchandise Authorization (RMA) number,
copy of invoice and a detailed packing list of returned parts. RMA numbers will be issued by
parts department and are valid for 30 days. All returned RMA parts must be returned to Palfin-
ger Liftgates by prepaid freight or by call tag.

Parts must be returned in NEW CONDITION. To receive credit on returned parts, the original
purchase date must be within 6 month and authorized by Palfinger Liftgates.

Returned parts are subject to a 20% restocking charge.
Any part recieved not in new condition will be subject to inspection and possible refusal.

All Palfinger Liftgates parts are covered for one year from date of purchase
against defects in material and workmanship.

Warranty coverage: part replacement only



ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION PRICE
VARIOUS PLATFORMS PER REQUEST
00-0709-016 SPRING, COIL, ILM PF KICKER,LS 53.46
01-0110-107 SQ TUBE 4X4X.19X39, DOT-URG 202.39
01-0113-001 RECT TUBE4X2X.12X36;BMPRCTRILP 42.33
01-0113-002 RECT TUBE4X2X.12X11.875;BMPRLE 14.85
01-0114-200 TUBE ASSY W/WHL BRCKT TUBE 1018.22
01-0114-300 TUBE ASSY W CTR BMPR, ILP 1086.42
01-0114-350 BUMPER ASSY, CENTER, ILP 75.24
01-0115-000 BUMPER KIT, ILP DOT 687.85
01-0314-100 TUBE ASSY WELDMENT, ILR 625.37
01-0314-100+G TUBE ASSY WELDMENT, ILR 647.37
01-0314-109 BRACKET, WHL, .25X2X10.5, ILR 10.45
01-0314-660 TUBE ASSY, PLR SGL CYL+WHEEL 637.62
01-0314-760 TUBE ASSY, PLR TWIN CYL+WHEEL 658.15
01-0314-775 TUBE ASSY, PLR, DOT BMPR 995.57
01-0314-780 TUBE ASSY, PLR W CTR BMPR 952.58
01-0314-790 TUBE ASSY PLR W/HITCH 1758.52
01-1009-200 TUBE ASSY, W STD BMPR ILT 1551.55
01-1009-200+G TUBE ASSY, W STD BMPR ILT 1714.35
01-1015-001 MOUNT PLATE, BO TO SUB,ILT.375 105.24
01-1015-001+G MOUNT PLATE, BO TO SUB,ILT.375 133.75
02-0709-001 RAIL, LS, .19X3X4X84", ILM+ 452.76
02-0709-002 RAIL, RS, .19X3X4X84", ILM+ 452.76
02-0709-100 H-FRAME ASSY, ILM+, 94 2164.94
02-0709-101 H-FRAME ASSY, ILM+, 100 2188.05
02-1110-100 BUMPER-RETRO ASSY, LS, ILD+ 130.59
02-1110-200 BUMPER-RETRO ASSY, RS, ILD+ 130.59
02-1110-204 PLATE, LED CABLE COVER, ILD+ 14.41
02-1110-501 BUMPER; ILD SLIDE DOCK BUMPER 137.80
02-1111-108 DOCK BUMPER, THICKER NYLON, IL 137.80
02-1113-150 COLUMN, WELD., LS, ILD+ 1352.74
02-1113-250 COLUMN, WELD., RS, ILD+ 1372.54
03-0709-000+B RUNNER ASSY, SERVICE ILM 622.22
03-0709-000+G RUNNER ASSY, SERVICE ILM 655.95
03-1108-120+B RUNNER ASSY LS 2 PIECE 1661.26
03-1108-120+G RUNNER ASSY LS 2 PIECE 1716.86
03-1110-120+B RUNNER ASSY 1 PIECE PF, LS 1524.58
03-1110-120+G RUNNER ASSY 1 PIECE PF, LS 1649.25
03-1111-121 BACKING PLATE, ILDPLUS TOGGLE 7.68
03-1112-201 HOSE GUARD, B-O .25X23.75 ILD 74.02
03-1112-201+G HOSE GUARD, B-O .25X23.75 ILD 87.98
03-1112-220+B RUNNER ASSY.RS,COMPLETE,2 PIE 1898.05
03-1112-220+G RUNNER ASSY.RS,COMPLETE,2 PIE 2051.94
03-1112-300 HOSE GUARD UPGRADE KIT,ILD+ 534.44
03-1113-100+B RUNNER ASSY BG, LS 1661.26
03-1113-100+G RUNNER ASSY BG, LS 1716.86
03-1113-120+B RUNNER ASSY 1 PIECE, RS 1854.09
03-1113-120+G RUNNER ASSY 1 PIECE, RS 1898.24
03-1113-200+B RUNNER ASSY BG, RS 1854.09



ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION PRICE
03-1113-200+G RUNNER ASSY BG, RS 1898.24
04-0717-010 SPACER; LS CORNER SPROCKET 1.27
05-0709-100 ABOVE FLOOR, KIT, ILM+, FIELD 787.26
05-1007-100 SWING ARM, ILT,STL,10.9 OLD STLYE 197.34
05-1013-100 SWING FIXTURE ASSY, CAST, ILT 175.14
05-1013-100+G SWING FIXTURE ASSY, CAST, ILT 185.30
06-0113-001 MOUNT PLATE, ILR/P .375" 62.85
06-0314-300 MOUNT PLATE, VERTICAL PLR.38 73.22
06-0315-000 MOUNT PLATE,STRAIGHT.375X10X20 88.86
06-0316-300+B MOUNT PLATE; LS; OFFSET 93.68
06-0316-310+B MOUNT PLATE; RS; OFFSET 93.68
06-0709-100 SPRING KIT, LS, ILM KICKER 93.10
1-00011A BATT. TRAY KIT, SPRINTER MFX 599.50
10-0116-300+B LIFT ARM 800 ASSY; ILP 786.57
10-0116-300+G LIFT ARM 800 ASSY; ILP 786.57
10-0116-400+B LIFT ARM 900 ASSY; ILP 1096.03
10-0116-400+G LIFT ARM 900 ASSY; ILP 1096.03
10-0314-100+B LIFT ARM 800MM ASSY,ILR 746.85
10-0314-100+G LIFT ARM 800MM ASSY,ILR 761.15
10-0314-500 LIFT ARM 900MM ASSY, ILR 766.34
10-0314-500+G LIFT ARM 900MM ASSY, ILR 800.46
10-0315-100 LIFT ARM ASSY 800 TWIN CYL PLR 908.58
10-0315-100+G LIFT ARM ASSY 800 TWIN CYL PLR 935.43
10-0315-200 LIFT ARM ASSY 900 TWIN CYL PLR 984.73
10-0315-300 LIFT ARM ASSY 800 SINGL CYL PLR 746.88
10-0315-300+G LIFT ARM ASSY 800 SINGL CYL PLR 775.12
10-0315-400 LIFT ARM ASSY 900 SINGL CYL PLR 790.20
10-1009-000 LIFT ARM ASSY,ILT, 900X1310MM W 1697.32
10-1009-000+G LIFT ARM ASSY,ILT, 900X1310MM W 1697.32
1417100 PLUNGER, 5/8-11 ZINC, ILM+ 33.18
1419669 CHAIN, AF EXT, ILM, #60H, 83.2 229.54
1419670 CHAIN, SIDE, 5/16" GR43 33.6" 30.54
1419671 CHAIN, SIDE, 5/16" GR43 29.0" 26.36
1419672 CHAIN, SIDE, 5/16" GR43 43.0" 39.12
1419695 STRAP,VELCRO, CIRCUIT BOARD 5.48
1421757 SPRING PIN 5MM X 40MM, ILT PF 0.79
1474387 TERMINAL, #10 RND TONGUE ADAPT 0.83
15-0315-001 PARALLEL ARM 800MM Cast 208.73
15-0315-001+G PARALLEL ARM 800MM Cast 221.93
15-1014-002 PARALLEL ARM ASSY,CAST,900MM 230.62
15-1014-002+G PARALLEL ARM ASSY,CAST,900MM 263.18
1924INTDB DB SET W/PADS FOR INTEGR. BED 335.50
2-00001 BOX,METAL GRAY,8X8X4,HAND CONTR 173.17
2-00002 BATTERY BOX 2 PART 27 X 12 X9 687.60
2-00004BB33-LID LID ONLY,STEEL,BATT BOX 33" 271.00
2-00004BB33-LID-GALV ~ LID ONLY, GALVANIZED STEEL 302.12
2-00004R-LID LID, BATT BX27; 3 PL 261.36
2-00005 BATTERY TRAY, REG FOR 2 BATT. 246.50
2-000051A BATTERY TRAY W/ SLIDE 297.00



ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION PRICE
2-000055 BATTERY TRAY, LARGE FOR 3 BATT 308.94
2-000056A BATTERY TRAY - LARGE W/ SLIDE 361.99
2-00015 STRAP PULL, 32 LENGTH 39.48
2-00024-120 GAS SPRING, 120 LB 61.92
2-00024-150 GAS SPRING, 150 LB 67.75
2-00024-200 GAS SPRING, 200 LB 79.23
2-00024-60 GAS SPRING, 60 LB 65.59
2-00024-90 GAS SPRING, 90 LB 56.09
2-00028 ANGLE BRACKET FOR BALL STUD 14.33
2-00030 END,METAL 5.13
2-00035 SAFETY CLIPS 2.07
2-00040 10MM BALL STUD 17.93
2-00045 RUBBER SHEET.06X5.375X102W/ADH. 114.29
2-00053 LIGHT BOX,2 OVAL,BLKW/HOLE-TOG 186.38
2-00066 BATTERY HOLD DOWN KIT 9-428 20.35
20-0113-001 SPRING,LS HD,PF COIL ILR/P/PLR 134.44
20-0113-002 SPRING,RS HD,PF COIL ILR/P/PLR 134.44
20-0116-001 SPRING,RS STD,PF COIL,PLR/P/FS 134.20
20-0116-002 SPRING, LS STD,PF COIL ILR/P/PLR 134.20
20-0314-150 RUBBER STRIP, PLATF. BUMPR,ALP 11.55
20-0316-000X CART STOP ASSY-27IN STD; LS 278.30
20-0316-050X CART STOP ASSY-27IN STD; RS 278.30
2-00350 HINGE,POLAR, 8 OFFSET 2 HOLE 29.07
2-003649 SWITCH,THERMO MBB MOTOR 54.67
20-0513-101 C-CLIP, ALUMINUM,1.38 SQ W/H 19.31
20-1007-101 HINGE,PLATE, PF, ILT, STL, 40M 27.97
20-1016-001 SPRING, TORSION, ILT RS 173.45
20-1016-002 SPRING, TORSION, ILT LS 173.45
20-1108-120+B CHAIN ARM, WLDMT, RS ILD 148.61
20-1108-120+G CHAIN ARM, WLDMT, RS ILD 159.61
20-1108-130+B CHAIN ARM, WLDMT, LS ILD 148.61
20-1108-130+G CHAIN ARM, WLDMT, LS ILD 159.61
20-1108-140+B CHAIN ARM, WLDMNT, ILD, RS 60" 154.64
20-1108-140+G CHAIN ARM, WLDMNT, ILD, RS 60" 165.64
20-1108-150+B CHAIN ARM, WLDMNT, ILD, LS 60" 154.64
20-1108-150+G CHAIN ARM, WLDMNT, ILD, LS 60" 165.28
20-1108-500 CART STOP,HD, SPRING LOADED LS 286.39
20-1108-520 CART STOP,HD, SPRING LOADED RS 286.39
20-1114-001 CLOSING LUG SERVICE KIT, ILD+ 125.15
20-1115-001 PLATFORM SHIM KIT, ILD+ 32.76
20-1116-030 PIN KIT; ILD PLATFORM HINGES 61.22
20-1210-001 SPRING, COIL TORSION, ILFP/SL 80.21
20-1210-002A BUMPER, SILL, PLATF., KIT, ILFP 33.76
20-1210-003 HANDLE STRAP,POLYESTER 1 WIDE 11.48
20-1214-000 SPRING KIT, ILFP TIP 98.62
2029367 NUT; HEX M16 2.70
21-0314-093 PIN AS STL PLATFORM 34.38
21-1009-300 SIDE COVER, WELDMENT ILT, RS 117.32
21-1009-300+G SIDE COVER, WELDMENT ILT, RS 117.32



ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION PRICE
21-1009-400 SIDE COVER, WELDMENT ILT, LS 158.02
21-1009-400+G SIDE COVER, WELDMENT ILT, LS 158.02
21-1109-115+B SIDE PLATE ASSY,42M,RS,ILD+ 489.61
21-1109-115+G SIDE PLATE ASSY,42M,RS,ILD+ 489.61
21-1109-116+B SIDE PLATE ASSY, LS, ILD+ 42" A 489.61
21-1109-116+G SIDE PLATE ASSY, LS, ILD+ 42" A 511.61
21-1109-131 SIDE PLATE ASSY, RS, ILD+ 30" A 429.55
21-1109-132 SIDE PLATE ASSY, LS, ILD+ 30" A 429.55
21-1109-515+B SIDE PLATE ASSY, RS, ILD+ 36" A 470.84
21-1109-515+G SIDE PLATE ASSY, RS, ILD+ 36" A 492.84
21-1109-516 SIDE PLATE ASSY, LS, ILD+ 36" A 459.39
22-0709-110 LONG KICK LATCH KIT, (AL PLATF 64.52
22-0709-111 SHORT KICK LATCH KIT, (AL PLAT 62.98
22-0709-112 LONG KICK LATCH KIT, (STEEL PL 86.86
22-0709-113 SHORT KICK LATCH KIT, (STEEL 61.81
22-0815-000 SPACER KIT, ILF TIP, ALU, RETR 105.25
22-1108-110 PIN,ARR SPINDLE 1"DIA X 2;44 34.96
22-1109-113 PLATE,PIN, ARR W/HOLE; .375A36 33.02
22-1109-114 PIN,ARR SPINDLE 1"DIA X 2;1018 43.96
22-1109-115+B SIDE PLATE ASSY, RS, ILD+ 42" A 482.35
22-1109-115+G SIDE PLATE ASSY, RS, ILD+ 42" A 493.35
22-1109-116 SIDE PLATE ASSY, 42T LS,ILD+AL 482.35
22-1109-117 SIDE PLATE ASSY, RS, ILD+ 42" A 482.35
22-1109-117+G SIDE PLATE ASSY, RS, ILD+ 42" A 493.35
22-1109-118 SIDE PLATE ASSY, LS, ILD+ 42" A 482.35
22-1109-131 SIDE PLATE ASSY, TIP RS 30" ILD 353.06
22-1109-132 SIDE PLATE ASSY, TIP LS 30" ILD 353.06
22-1109-517 SIDE PLATE ASSY, 36T RS,ILD+AL 437.60
22-1109-517+G SIDE PLATE ASSY, 36T RS,ILD+AL 448.60
22-1109-518 SIDE PLATE ASSY, 36T LS,ILD+AL 437.60
22-1109-518+G SIDE PLATE ASSY, 36T LS,ILD+AL 448.60
22-1109-617 SIDE PLATE ASSY, RS, ILD+ 36" A 437.60
22-1109-618 SIDE PLATE ASSY, LS, ILD+ 36" A 437.60
22-1111-321 PIN, RAMP PIVOT, AUTO RS, ILD+ 63.86
22-1115-002 LATCH ARR, RETAINER KIT 48.68
22-1214-407 KICK LATCH KIT, ILFP TIP 185.92
23-0516-008 BOX&LID SPOT WELDED;RAMP STORE 439.66
23-0709-005 RAMP HINGE, RIGHT SIDE 114.18
23-0709-006 RAMP HINGE, LEFT SIDE 114.18
23-0709-007+Y KICKER LATCH - YELLOW 108.78
23-0709-017 RAMP, 12x94, ILM 1099.51
23-0709-030 CART STOP ASSY, 12X87.13 1183.90
23-0709-031 CART STOP ASSY, 12X83.75 1183.90
23-0709-033 CART STOP ASSY, 12X79.125 1183.90
23-0709-036 CART STOP ASSY, 83.75X12, ALU 1183.90
23-0709-040 CART STOP ASSY, 12X93.125 1183.90
23-0714-000 RAMP ASSY, 16X94, ILM 1425.36
23-0714-002 RAMP ASSY, 16X88, ILM 1265.37
23-1108-116+B PLATE RETAINER RAMP, ILD+ 48.68



ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION PRICE
23-1113-002 CENTER BAR STIFFENER, 102W 69.58
23-1113-003 RAMP, 16 ARR, ILD+, 96 WIDE 1304.27
23-1113-005 RAMP, 16 ARR, ILD+, 102 WIDE 1524.27
23-1113-100 RAMP ASSY, RETN.,16X51",ILDBG 1122.74
23-1113-150 RAMP ASSY, RETN., 16X45",ILDBG 1122.74
23-1114-100 RAMP ASSY, 20, ILD+BG 102W 1062.31
23-1114-200 RAMP ASSY, 20 96W ILD+BG 1018.58
23-1115-100 TIP RAMP,20" ARR,102"W APPLICA 1595.11
23-1115-102 TIP RAMP,20" ARR,96"W APPLICAT 1371.69
23-1115-300 RAMP STIFFENER, HD,102",FOR 20 94.23
23-1115-350 RAMP STIFFENER, HD,96", FOR 20 87.52
24-1113-301 PIN, HINGE, .75X3.38, ILD+ 37.84
25-0113-875 SPACER, DOM 1.5X.188X1.00L 4.71
25-0314-100 SHACKLE ASSY - CAST, RS, ILR 103.17
25-0314-101 SHACKLE ASSY - CAST, LS ILR 103.17
25-0315-100 SHACKLE ASSY CAST, PLR 108.30
25-0315-100+G SHACKLE ASSY CAST, PLR 115.50
25-1014-002 WHEEL, GROUND ROLLER STD, ILT 37.84
25-1014-003+G SHACKLE ASSY, CAST, ILT 108.72
2-76001 TORSION BAR, .531" DIAX48",USM 128.71
3-00001 PLUG, 4 WAY WITH CABLE 35.92
3-00002 SOCKET 4 WAY , 2 HOLE 40.54
3-00003 BUMPER-D, RUBBER, MFX 51.05
3-00004 SWITCH,THERMO, ILT, ILP, ILFS 57.00
3-000255A OVAL RED LIGHT KIT 40.32
3-000356 OVAL LED WHITE LIGHT 107.46
31-0709-010 PIN ASSY, ILM+ LOWER CLOSING 42.35
31-0709-011 PIN, ILM+, HYD CLOSE LOWER,ZERK 33.00
3112225 HOSE CLAMP , SAE SIZE 6 3.58
3-1NT1-2 SWITCH, ON-OFF TOGGLE SEALED, 41.61
3-1NT1-7 SWITCH,MOM. TOGGLE SEALED, 3 P 43.12
3-500035 CYCLE COUNTER, KT996 78.89
3-5006 SPRING, CART STOP, 23" Z; ILR 49.73
3-N1030B BOOT,HALF,TOGGLE SWITCH 9.92
4-00005 BATTERY BOX & LID, MFX 257.69
4-00005-LID LID FOR BATTERY BOX MFX 93.97
40-0115-100 LIFT CYLINDER ILP 63MM PD 2015 1072.85
40-0314-200 LIFT CYLINDER&BUSHING, PLR70MM 926.32
40-0715-100 LIFT CYL, ILM+ ALL AFTER 2012 1289.60
40-1015-100 LIFT CYLINDER,63MM ILT PD 2015 1098.38
40-1015-200 LIFT CYLINDER&BUSHING, ILT63MM 1098.38
40-1411-110 SEAL KIT,LIFT, ILT-PD, 114.14
426 MF WBA WHEEL BRACKET ASSY, ILP 57.88
45-1111-111 PIN, PF HINGE, 1.38X4.24 ILD+ 40.96
45-1111-112 PLATE,KEY HINGE PIN, ILD+ 14.43
45-1209-201 PIN, 1.000 DIAX6.75, W/HOLE, Z 33.75
41LPH-A HINGE ASSY,STL,WELDED, ILP/ILFS 33.62
41LRBE-P BED EXT,ILR ASSY 11X96 WELD ONL 394.27
4|LRH-A HINGE ASSY, ILR PLATFORM,STEEL 31.44



ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION PRICE
50-0113-000 PUMP BOX ASSY, ILR/P/FS; USM. 297.19
50-0113-001 POWER PACK, KIT, ILR,P,FS, 1362.79
50-0113-005 BASE, POWERPACK BOX, ILRP, USM 209.42
50-0113-020 LID, 26POWERPACK BOX,ILRP,USM 218.89
50-0114-001 MOTOR 24V, ILR/ILFS/ILP 561.72
50-0114-002 SOLENOID 24VOLT, ILR/ILFS/ILP 104.90
50-0313-950 POWER PACK,ILRP,AUG2013, GD 1195.65
50-0313-951 POWER PACK,PD,NO BOX PLR 1 CYL 1225.15
50-0313-952 VALVE , PILOT,ILM+,ILP, ILR, 175.76
50-0313-953 VALVE, RELIEF,MAX,HDM10,ILT, IL 77.42
50-0313-954 CLAMP, RESERVOIR,ILT, ILR, ILP 18.68
50-0313-955 ELBOW BANJO 1/4", BSPP, SWVL, 81.40
50-0313-956 BRACKET, SOLENOID,ILT, ILR,ILP 35.31
50-0313-957 VALVE,CARTRIDGE, ASSY,10VDC,4W 396.84
50-0313-958 OIL RESERVOIR,PLASTIC,5.5X6X15,ILT 251.72
50-0313-959 O'RING, RESERVOIR,ILT, ILR, IL 13.64
50-0314-950 POWER PACK,ILRP 24V GD 1464.08
50-0316-100 POWER PACK, PLR GD DUAL CYL 1195.65
50-0316-101 POWER PACK, PD PLR DUAL CYL 1225.15
50-0709-912 BRACKET,MTSOLENOID,4 1/2 MTR 42.76
50-0709-913 O-RING, POWER DOWN, ILT 17.34
50-0709-914 PLUG,RESERV,BREATHER FILLER, 25.25
50-0709-917 FILTER, INTAKE PORTSCREEN, ILM 21.76
50-0709-919 CABLE, ISULATED,W/LUGS5",6 GA 21.44
50-0709-925 MOTOR,ILM 12VDC,2500LB STD DTY 584.44
50-1012-950 POWER PACK ILT GD ON TRAY 1191.12
50-1109-501 SHROUD, CB, WELD-IN, ILD+ 50.86
50-1109-502 SHROUD, CB, BOLT-IN, ILD+ 53.74
50-1412-950 POWER PACK ILT PD ON TRAY 1225.15
50-1414-001 COUPLER, SHAFT, AP100, ILT, PD 62.67
50-1414-008 O'RING, RESERVOIR, ILT, POWER 17.34
50-1414-009 VALVE, RELIEF, ILT, POWER DOWN 87.78
50-1615-100 POWER PACK,DUAL,S-5 FITS7X7 3098.12
50-8016-100 BATTERY BOX KIT, 4 BATTERY 636.43
50-8016-200 BATTERY BOX KIT, 2 BATTERY 379.71
50-8016-201 BATT BOX, SMALL, 2 PL, 17" 140.38
56-1210-350 TRAY ASSY,700 MM PUSH PULL CYL 169.74
60-0113-100+B BED EXT, WO/BO, ILP 102 532.84
60-0113-100+G BED EXT, WO/BO, ILP 102 629.64
60-0113-200+B BED EXT, WO/BO, ILP 96 486.19
60-0113-200+G BED EXT, WO/BO, ILP 96 576.39
60-0114-000 BED EXT W/BOLT-ON KIT,ILP 102" 574.04
60-0114-001 BED EXT W/BOLT-ON KIT, ILP 96 461.38
60-0416-000 FULL DOOR SEAL KIT; STANDARD 413.49
60-0416-002 HOLDER, RUBBER SEAL, GALV 108" 90.16
60-0416-003 RUBBER SEAL; 110 143.78
60-0714-000+B DOOR COVER ,96",5 LIGHT, W REC 295.54
60-0714-010 STORAGE SAFETY LATCH KIT, ILM+ 79.85
60-0814-000 BED EXT ASSY, ILF44/55, 101X16 760.41



ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION PRICE
60-1007-301A ADJUSTMENT,TORSION SPRING, KIT 13.87
60-1007-401 PLUG, 2X4X(6-12GA), BLK PLSTC 10.51
60-1007-500 WHEEL BRACKET, INCL. 2 WHEELS, 104.76
60-1009-000 WHEEL, PARTING ASSY, ILT 133.30
60-1009-113 BUMPER, NYLON UP-STOP, ILT-WR 17.26
60-1009-301 UP STOP,ILT WALK RAMP ,25" A36 91.47
60-1009-301+G UP STOP,ILT WALK RAMP ,25" A36 91.47
60-1010-203 LATCH, ASSY,EMTEK, LESS HOOK; WR 27.81
60-1011-104 WALK RAMP, TORSION SPRING, ILT 50.94
60-1011-202 MOUNT PLATE, ILT, W-O+B-O CONF 105.24
60-1011-500 BED EXT.102 WIDE, ALL ILT 696.56
60-1011-500+G BED EXT.102 WIDE, ALL ILT 729.56
60-1012-211 CRADLE, ILT-WR,FORMED .25X34 166.94
60-1012-211+G CRADLE, ILT-WR,FORMED .25X34 166.94
60-1013-010+B DOCK BUMPER WELD, 28X1/4, LS 280.12
60-1013-010+G DOCK BUMPER WELD, 28X1/4, LS 280.12
60-1013-020+B DOCK BUMPER WELD, 28X1/4, RS 280.12
60-1013-020+G DOCK BUMPER WELD, 28X1/4, RS 280.12
60-1013-030+B STRUT BRACE, DB-LS, .250 108.41
60-1013-030+G STRUT BRACE, DB-LS, .250 115.98
60-1013-031+B STRUT BRACE, DB-RS, .250 108.41
60-1013-031+G STRUT BRACE, DB-RS, .250 115.98
60-1013-032+B CHNL 3X4.1X19 W/2HOLES;DB WELD 27.37
60-1013-032+G CHNL 3X4.1X19 W/2HOLES;DB WELD 27.37
60-1013-050 WASHER, SQUARE, DB CLAMP,ZINC 6.19
60-1111-113 PAD,SLIDE ,LOW,BLACK,WHW ILD+ 185.02
60-1111-114 PAD,SLIDE,UPPER,BLACK, ILD+ 123.66
60-1111-114A UPPER SLIDE PADS KIT ,BLACK, 77.88
60-1114-010 LID, ALU, ILD+ PUMP BOX, COMPL 433.00
60-1114-014 HEADER LIGHT KIT, ILD+ 525.38
60-1211-225 LID, BATT BOX SMALL, 2 PL, 17 135.42
60-7514-000 TOGGLE SWITCH MOUNT KIT 34.36
60-7514-001 BRACKET, GUARD,MBB TOGGLE SWIT 26.02
60-7514-002 RUBBER SNUBBER PAD, D=50MM X22 19.40
60-7515-003 BED EXT ASSY, ILF44/55, 95X16 799.89
60-7515-006 LATCH KIT WR 184.25
60-7515-007 GUARD,SLIDE AND SLIDE KIT WR 154.74
60-7515-008 WALK RAMP CRADLE KIT,NO UPSTOP 478.85
60-7515-012 LID ASSY,ALUM,BATT BOX 4 PL 282.56
60-7515-013+B DOCK BMPR KIT, W-0O, 21 451.25
60-7515-013+G DOCK BMPR KIT, W-0O, 21 485.35
60-7515-014 LIGHT FIX KIT,S60,DB21W/OLITES 226.59
60-7515-014+G LIGHT FIX KIT,S60,DB21W/OLITES 242.95
60-7515-150 HOLD DOWN, SS, 1-2 BATT, 14" L 43.62
60-7515-151 HOLD DOWN KIT, 1-2 BATT. 43.99
60-7516-301 LIGHT BOX, DUAL OVAL 3X3X16 180.20
60-9011-001 HANDLE STRAP, WITH HARDWARE 15.03
65-0510-000 STOP BLOCK W WELDED DIAM, 2H 75.60
65-0510-400 HRF .625X3X3;STOP BLK TOP 23.65



ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION PRICE
65-0815-002 BRACKET, 2 OVAL LIGHT, DB28 176.64
65-0815-002+G BRACKET, 2 OVAL LIGHT, DB28 198.02
65-0815-100 LIGHT KIT,S60,DB28 OPTRN R/R 374.77
65-0815-100+G LIGHT KIT,S60,DB28 OPTRN R/R 402.53
65-1011-102 STEP, STIRRUP 6", DOCK BMPR 21 47.78
65-1012-012 NUT, FLANGED, W/WELDED TAB, .5 1.47
65-1013-010 DOCK BUMPER KIT, 28X1/4", BO 563.40
65-1013-010+G DOCK BUMPER KIT, 28X1/4", BO 591.16
65-1013-011+B DOCK BUMPER KIT, 28X1/4, WO 583.13
65-1013-011+G DOCK BUMPER KIT, 28X1/4, WO 614.97
65-1013-012 HARDWARE KIT, DOCK BUMPER, BO 95.83
65-1013-400 LIGHT BRKT ASSY, 3 RECT LED, DB 187.55
65-1014-006 WALK RAMP EXT KIT, DOCK BUMPER 148.83
65-7513-024 RUBBER PAD, 3X3X24 W/4 HOLES 70.68
65-7513-101 BRACKET, 2 RECT LIGHT DOCKBUMP 83.12
65-7513-102 BRACKET,3 RECT LIGHT DOCK BUMP 90.19
65-7513-424 RUBBER BUMPER KIT, 24 RND 216.22
65-7514-000 DOCK BUMPER KIT, 28X3/16", BO 580.71
65-7514-000+G DOCK BUMPER KIT, 28X3/16, BO 673.92
65-7514-001+B DOCK BUMPER KIT, 28X3/16, WO 536.71
65-7514-001+G DOCK BUMPER KIT, 28X3/16, WO 629.92
65-7514-002+B DOCK BUMPER WELD, 28X3/16, RS 207.79
65-7514-002+G DOCK BUMPER WELD, 28X3/16, RS 229.79
65-7514-003 DOCK BUMPER WELD, 28X3/16, LS 207.79
65-7514-003+B DOCK BUMPER WELD, 28X3/16, LS 207.79
65-7514-003+G DOCK BUMPER WELD, 28X3/16, LS 207.79
65-7514-008+B STRUT BRACE, DB, LS, .180 60.70
65-7514-008+G STRUT BRACE, DB, LS, .180 60.70
65-7514-009+B STRUT BRACE, DB, RS, .180 60.70
65-7514-009+G STRUT BRACE, DB, RS, .180 60.70
65-7514-010 STEP EXT KIT, B-O, W/HW 90.95
65-7514-010+G STEP EXT KIT, B-O, W/HW 90.95
65-7514-011 RUBBER BUMPER KIT 16 108.75
65-7514-012 RUBBER BMPR, 5" w 2 HOLES 40.46
65-7514-013 RUBBER BMPR KIT, 5" PAIR 58.40
65-7514-014 EXTENSION KIT, DB28, WALK RAMP 149.25
65-7514-014+G WALK RAMP EXT KIT, 28 DB 176.96
65-7514-015 EXT TUBE,WR, BOLT ON, 28DB 148.83
65-7514-015+G EXT TUBE,WR, BOLT ON, 28DB 148.83
65-7514-021 LICENSE BRACKET, DROP-IN KIT 192.51
65-7514-023 RUBBER BUMPER 3" X 2.5" X 24" 54.62
65-7514-024 RUBBER BUMPER KIT 24 SQ 115.75
65-7515-000+B DOCK BMPR WLDMT, RS, .19X21 183.44
65-7515-000+G DOCK BMPR WLDMT, RS, .19X21 205.44
65-7515-003+B DOCK BMPR WLDMT, LS, .19X21 183.44
65-7515-003+G DOCK BMPR WLDMT, LS, .19X21 205.44
65-7515-006 STEP, CABLE KIT, DOCK BMPR B-O 315.63
65-7515-007 DOCK BMPRKIT, 21 B-O W HW 461.93
65-7515-007+G DOCK BMPRKIT, 21 B-O W HW 480.67



ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION PRICE
65-7515-010 LIGHT FIXTURE OVAL, DB21 116.37
65-7515-010+G LIGHT FIXTURE, SERIES 60, 21" 142.37
65-7515-012 STEP,STIRRUP KIT,DOCK BMPR B-O 115.90
65-7515-013 EXTENSION KIT, DB21, WALK RAMP 138.44
65-7515-013+G EXTENSION KIT, DB21, WALK RAMP 138.44
65-7515-014 EXT TUBE,WR, BOLT ON, 21DB 138.16
70-0312-100 CAB SHUT-OFF, SWITCH KIT 112.15
70-0709-906 WIRE, 8', REMOTE EXT, 18/3 SJO 45.87
70-0709-908 HARNESS, SOLENOID WIRE ASSY 31.85
70-0709-929 LIGHT KIT, LED, 90 WIDE, ILM+ 539.94
70-0714-001 LIGHT-LED WHITE-BACK UP 75.03
70-0714-002 LIGHT-LED RED TAIL/STOP 50.38
70-0714-003 GROMMET,RUBBER,LED LIGHT,OVAL 3.58
70-0714-004 HARNESS, 2 OVAL TAIL LIGHTS 42.30
70-1011-100 WIRING HARNESS, POWER DOWN, IL 48.95
70-1012-000 SWITCH KIT,CABCUTOFF ROCKER 112.12
70-1012-001 BRACKET, CAB CUTOFF ROCKER SWI 7.75
70-1012-002 SWITCH ROCKER ILR/P/FS/T/M 21.88
70-1012-102 WIRE, FUSED 4 AMP, 2X2" 16GA, 22.97
70-1012-103 CABLE, 180" 16GA, BLU+BLCK, WR 34.96
70-1014-107 TERMINAL STUD, BLACK, 3/8"-16 20.55
70-1109-201 VOLTMETER;12V;8-18V SCALE 56.88
70-1113-501 BRACKET, M-BOARD 5X5.5, ALU 59.02
70-1113-502 BRACKET KIT, M-BOARD+HW 59.02
70-1114-010 LIGHT KIT, CLEARENCE, ILD+ 215.83
70-1114-011 WARNING LIGHT, PLATFORM, ILD+ 93.12
70-1115-000 WIRELESS REMOTE KIT, 4-WAY, IL 1090.97
70-1115-001 BRACKET, RECEIVER MOUNT 36.16
70-1116-001 HAND CONTROL, 2 BUTTON 275.03
70-1116-002 HOLSTER,HAND CONTROL,GRAY PLAS 20.52
70-1116-003 LIGHT, AMBER, OVAL LED STROBE 89.23
70-1310-101 BRACKET,SOCKET,HELLA, 4&5W 20.09
70-7016-201 5 LED LAMP ASSY 382.12
70-7515-102 BRACKET, WELDM, ELECTRICAL BOX 82.14
70-7516-007 HAND CONTROL, 2 BUTTON W/PLUG 302.24
70-7516-102 SOCKET, HELLA 7 PIN PLASTIC 40.77
70-7516-103 PLUG, HELLA 7 PIN 34.64
70-7516-104 HAND CONTROL, 2 BUTTON W/ HELL 341.15
70-7516-106 HAND CONTROL, 3 BUTTON HELLA P 388.49
70-7516-111 HAND CONTROL 3 BUTTON, 5 WAY P 348.08
70-7516-113 SOCKET, 5 PRONG CHROME 24.28
70-7516-114 PLUG, 5 PRONG CHROME 23.51
70-8013-025 BUS BAR,COPPER.06X.63X2.2 W/2H 4.51
70-8013-300 CONTROLKIT, 3B HAND, NO CLOS 384.64
70-8013-400 LIGHT KIT,INDICATOR ILD+ 45.49
70-8013-401 LIGHT LED 3/4 AMBER MAXXIMA 23.65
70-8013-500 REMOTE ON/OFF KIT, ILD+ 172.68
70-8014-004 SOLAR PANEL SYSTEM, MPPT 100 W 1925.00
70-8014-005 SOLAR PANEL SYSTEM, 250 W, MPP 4482.50



ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION PRICE
70-8014-200 LIGHT, LICENSE PLATE MINIFIX 43.78
70-8015-006 WIRELESS REMOTE KIT, 2-WAY, IL 1090.97
70-8015-007 WIRELESS REMOTE KIT, 6-WAY, IL 1090.97
70-8015-008 SWITCH, TRAILER KIT. ON-OFF 58.12
70-8015-010 LIGHT KIT,OPTRON. R/W S60 W/HA 300.41
70-8015-011 LIGHT KIT,TRKLITE R/R S60 W/HA 347.59
70-8015-012 LIGHT KIT,TRKLITE R/W S60 W/HA 429.25
70-8015-013 LIGHT, LED, TRUCKLITEG0,RED 6" 66.37
70-8015-014 LIGHT, LED, TRUCKLITE60, WHITE 127.22
70-8015-015 LIGHT KIT,OPTRON. R/R S60 W/HA 300.41
70-8015-016 CIRCUIT BREAKER KIT, 150A, MAN 63.25
70-8015-017 SWITCH, MASTER DISCONNECT 86.12
70-8015-018 SOCKET; DUAL POLE 32.70
70-8015-019 SOCKET; SINGLE POLE 24.68
70-8015-020 NOSEBOX, SINGLE & DUAL POLE 146.51
70-8016-001 SWITCH FACEPLATE, RECESSED 23.23
70-8016-003 PLUG, TRAILER 4 PRONG CHROME 21.79
70-8016-004 SOCKET, TRAILER,4 PRONG CHROME 22.68
70-8016-020 BATTERY ISOLATOR SOLENOID KIT 210.30
70-8016-021 BATTERY ISOLATOR SOLENOID 67.74
70-8114-000 FACEPLATE, RECESSED, CHROME 10.01
70-8114-003 LIGHT STROBE LED RED SURFACE M 75.74
70-8114-008 CIRCUIT BREAKER 175A 30V 3/8 A 65.78
70-8114-009 CIRCUIT BREAKER 175A 30V 3/8 M 65.78
70-8115-000 CIRCUIT BREAKER 175A 30V 1/4 M 63.25
70-8115-001 CIRCUIT BREAKER 175A 30V 1/4 A 63.25
70-8115-002 CIRCUIT BREAKER 150A 48V 3/8 M 65.78
70-8115-003 CIRCUIT BREAKER 150A 30V 3/8 A 65.78
70-8115-004 CIRCUIT BREAKER 150A 48V 1/4 M 63.25
70-8115-005 CIRCUIT BREAKER 150A 30V 1/4 A 63.25
75-0715-000 PLUG, HYDRAULIC, SERVICE KIT 20.55
75-0716-100 SPROCKET MASTERKIT, ILM 312.54
75-0716-101 SPROCKET SERVICEKIT 1, ILM 46.04
75-0716-102 SPROCKET SERVICE KIT 2, ILM 44.53
75-0716-103 SPROCKET SERVICE KIT 3, ILM 88.73
75-0716-200 SPROCKET MASTER KIT,ILM 30 478.12
75-0716-201 SPROCKET SERVICE KIT 1,ILM 30 65.77
75-0716-202 SPROCKET SERVICE KIT 2, ILM30 63.62
75-0716-203 SPROCKET SERVICE KIT 3, ILM 30 110.58
75-0716-204 SPROCKET AF SERVICE KIT 73.26
75-0716-300 SPROCKET AF MASTER KIT, ILM 325.46
75-7515-000 LICENSE PLATE SERVICE KIT 41.68
80-1113-000 BLOCK,JUNCTION,HYD, ASSY, ILD+ 160.33
80-1113-003 CLAMP, DOUBLE LINE, ILD+ COMBO 9.35
80-1113-201 HOSE, 292"X3/8", ILD+ LIFT CYL 182.58
80-1113-202 HOSE, 204"X3/8", ILD+ LIFT LH 137.85
80-1113-203 HOSE 108X3/8 ILD+ RS LIFT&EXT 53.52
80-1113-204 HOSE 114X1/4 ILD+ EXT, OPN&CLS 65.62
80-1113-220 HOSE KIT 9'; PACE 238.26

10



ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION PRICE
80-1113-301 HOSE AND HW KIT, ILD 148.81
80-1113-302 HOSE, SWITCH + HW KIT, ILD 273.72
80-1113-303 SWITCH,TOGGLE W/ HW ILD+ 129.32
80-1113-505 HOLDER, REMOTE CONTROL,BATT/BX 38.16
80-1113-520 BATTERY/PUMP BOX ASSY, ILD+ ,AL 1897.90
80-1113-520+G BATTERY/PUMP BOX ASSY, ILD+ ,AL 2107.26
80-1113-526 BATTERY CLAMP BAR ASSY, BATT/PU 75.54
80-1115-202 PRESSURE GAUGE KIT 83.15
80-1115-300 POWER PACK;SINGLE PUMP COMPLET 5932.30
80-1411-101 MOTOR, 12V, ILT,ILR,ILP,ILFS 495.32
80-1411-102 SOLENOID, 12V, ILT, ILR. ILP, 99.36
80-1411-110 TRAY, POWER PACK .125X6.5X23.8 88.21
80-1411-911 OIL RESERVOIR, 5X5X10,H/MT,M-300 279.51
80-1411-917 PUMP,AP100, 1.7, PBP, ILPRTFS 619.54
80-1411-920 VALVE,CARTRIDGE,S-5,ILT, 4-WAY 260.68
80-1411-921 COIL, 10VDC, #8, TWO LEADS, IL 120.56
80-7516-000 VALVE, BLOCK BODY 3/8 274.27
87-0115-400 T-BAR KIT W/ 3 MINI LEDS 153.62
99-0315-800 POWER PACK KIT, G/D PLR 1466.78
99-0315-900 POWER PACK KIT, P/D PLR 1515.89
99-1108-101 U-BOLT, .5DIAX3.75, ILDBG 10.45
99-7515-001 HOLD DOWN KIT, 2-3 BATTERY 83.24
99-7515-100 BRACKET,FLAT W/BALL STUD, FLIP UP 26.24
99-7515-101 BACK PLATE, BALL STUD BRACKET 22.84
99-7515-102 BRACKET, BALL STUD W/3 HOLES 24.18
99-8016-000 PLATE, ALUM; SOLENOID MOUNT 75.91
99-8113-003 SOLENOID, 200A SOLID STATE 417.62
99-8712-098 SEAL, RUBBER, .75x.16", BULK 1.09
99-8713-014 GROMMET .688 IDX1"HOUSING HOLE 0.59
99-8714-001 CAP, PLASTIC 3" SQUARE 23.60
99-8813-024 CHAIN, 3/8,GR70,39.25, ILDBG 41.76
99-8813-051 BUSHING, PLASTIC FLANGED 1" ID 16.48
99-8813-084 CHAIN, SIDE, 3/8" GR70 85" YLL 90.38
99-8813-085 CHAIN, SIDE, 3/8" GR70 76" YLL 80.83
99-8813-086 CHAIN, SIDE, 3/8" GR70 67" YLL 71.24
99-8814-010 HANDLE, 11 GA A36 FORMED, ZINC 21.95
99-8814-055 HOOD CATCH KIT,ALU. PUMP BOX 30.72
BEDC-ARM1 HRF .375X1.125X4.5/W 2 HOLES 30.35
BKILF33 BUSHING KIT ILF 33 204.25
BKILF44 BUSHING KIT ILF44-55 218.41
EA-005 ZERK, FITTING, M10X1-15.3MM 2.68
EA5720 ZERK, 1/4 DRIVE-IN X STRAIGHT 2.86
EA6018 ADAPTER,1/4 BSPP-1/4 JIC, HYD 32.90
EA6019 ADAPTER;1/4 BSPP-1/4 JIC, HYD 22.99
EA6020 ADAPTER;1/4 BSPP-3/8 JIC, HYD 20.09
EA6021 ADAPTER;1/4 BSPP-3/8 JIC HYD 32.90
EA6026 ADAPTER;3/8 JIC-3/8 BSPP 35.45
EA6027 FILTER; 3/8 JIC-3/8 BSPP, HYD 64.63
EA6028 ELBOW 90; 3/8 JIC FEM HYD; ZIN 14.98

11



ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION PRICE
EA6029 ADAPTER;1/4 JIC-3/8 BSPP HYD 38.48
EA6033 ELBOW 90; 1/4: JIC FEM HYD 11.97
EA6099 FITTING,STRAIGHT-FOR 6MM TUBE 11.54
EA6183 ADAPTER, 3/8 JICM X M ZINC 3.87
EA6199 ADAPTER 3/8" BSPP MALE HYDRAUL 21.27
EA6202 BULKHEAD UNION;1/4 JICX1/4 JIC 12.07
EA6219 RESTRICTOR; 0.040 ORIFACE; 1/4 19.54
EA6220 RESTRICTOR; 0.031 ORIFACE; 1/4 20.15
EA6236 ADAPTER 1/4 X 10L HOSE FITTING 8.25
EEA12286 LUG, COMPRESSION 2 GA 3/8 HOLE 3.25
EEA12287 LUG, COMPRESSION 2 GA 5/16 HOL 3.41
EEA13332 RELAY 5 PRONG 12V DC 32.62
EEA13355 ADAPTER,Y-HARNESS, J-30 SPLIT 36.27
EH12728 HOSE ASSY;3/8X20;FEM-FEM 3/8" 34.71
EH12729 HOSE ASSY;3/8X15;FEM-FEM 3/8" 31.78
EH13726 HOSE; 3/8 JICF X 3/8 JICF X 18 42.35
EH13727 HOSE;1/4JICFX1/4JICFX10.0 42.86
EH13728 HOSE; 1/4 JICF X 1/4 JICF X 44 59.92
EK1090 WASHER, 28MM ID X 50MM OD X 4AMM 2.92
EK2740 WASHER, SPLIT LOCK, M10 0.50
EK2929 WASHER, FLAT, M8, ZINC 0.31
EK3125M WASHER,FLAT,10IDX250DX4MM THIC 2.94
EK3207 RIVET, STAINL STL, .1875X.45 1.69
EK3215 WASHER, FLAT, M24, ZINC 1.21
EK3216 WASHER, FLAT, .375, USS, ZINC 1.98
EK3218 WASHER, FLAT, .25, USS, ZINC 0.83
EK3230 WASHER, FLAT, 0.5" USS, ZINC 0.50
EK3238 WASHER, 3/8 SPLIT LOCK 0.28
EK3280 WASHER, FLAT, 9/16" SAE STL, Z 1.19
EK3321 ANCHOR, DRIVE, .25X1.5", NYLON 1.27
EK3342 WASHER, FLAT, .625, ZINC 2.86
EK3343 PIGTAIL .375,STRAIN RELIEF NUT 3.19
EK3371 CONNECTOR, PC BOARD TERMINAL 1.93
EK3372 PLUG, 5 SPACE, PC BOARD, J31 3.16
EK3373 PLUG, 4 SPACE, PC BOARD, J11 2.96
EK3374 PLUG, 2 SPACE, PC BOARD, JK 3.16
EK3375 PLUG, 3 SPACE, PC BOARD, J41 3.16
EK3505 PLUG 6 SPACE PC BOARD J2-J3-J3 3.28
ELG1033 BUSHING 36X41MM, BRONZE 23.94
ELG1034 BUSHING 25X14MM, BRONZE 18.60
ELG1036 BUSHING, 28MM IDX32MM ODX36MM 24.11
ELG1037 BUSHING, 36MM IDX40MM ODX36MM 24.11
ELG1039 BUSHING, 28MMID X 32MMOD, 31MM 19.55
ELG1051 SPACER, .49X1.1X1.38 LONG 6.59
ELG1116 BUSHING CORD GRIP NYLON .16-.3 10.73
EM 003 NUT, M8X1.25 CL. 8 ZINC 0.39
EM 697 NUT, NYLOCK, #10-24 GR.5 ZINC 0.22
EM 698 NUT, NYLOCK, .375-16 GR.8 ZINC 1.98
EM 706 NUT, NYLOCK, M24-3.0, CL 10 ZI 4.07

12



ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION PRICE
EM 713 NUT, NYLOCK, .25-20, GR.5 ZINC 1.52
EM 728 NUT, JAM, .625-11, ZINC 1.93
EM 738 NUT, 5/16-18 NYLOCK, GR2, ZINC 0.30
EM 759 NUT, LOCK, #8-32, STAR WASHER 1.19
EM 761 NUT, STRAIN RELIEF, .375, PLAS 4.63
EM 769 NUT, NYLOCK, #8-32, GR.2 ZINC 0.39
EM 796 NUT; 5/8-11 NYLOCK; GR.8 2.33
EM 828 NUT, 3/8-16 GR. A ZINC 0.30
EM 829 NUT, 5/16-18 GR. A ZINC 0.28
EM688 NUT, LOCK, THIN 3/4-16 NF 6.00
EM-695 NUT, NYLOCK 3/8-16X3", GR2, ZI 1.19
EM-707 NUT, NYLOCK, .5-13, GR 5 ZINC 2.52
EM-708 NUT, NYLOCK .375-16 GR 5, ZINC 1.91
EM709 NUT, JAM NYLOC .375-16 GR5 ZIN 0.39
EM-714 NUT, RIVET, 1/4-20, ALUMINUM 3.58
EO1336 O-RING, 171D,210DX2.0MM,BUNA-N 3.69
EQ 347 RING,RETAINING 28MMX1.5, ZINC 2.96
EQ1632 PIN, COIL, .375X0.75 ZINC 0.99
EQ1633 PIN, COIL, .19X1.25", STAINLESS 0.66
EQl634 PIN, COIL, .25X2, ZINC 0.64
EQ1635 PIN, SLOTTED, 1/8X1 ZINC 0.18
EQ1649 PIN, COIL, .3125X1.5", STAINLESS 6.05
EQl661 EXTERNAL RETAINING RING, HD SS 2.75
EQ1671 SNAP RING, .906"X.078", ZINC 5.95
EQ1673 PIN,HITCH CLIP; 1/2-5/8 SHAFT 3.21
EQ1674 COIL PIN;3/16 X 1.0 0.58
ES 055 HHCS, M10X1.5X80MM GRS ZI 8.23
ES 157 SHCS, M12X35MM 5.83
ES1152 BOLT, M8X55MM, DIN 912-8.8, BL 16.48
ES1451 BOLT, M8X1.25X16, PIN LOCK 2.55
ES1588 HHCS, M14X1.5X45, FLANGED, CL. 5.46
ES2087 SHCS M10X1.5X50MM CL. 8.8 ZINC 2.31
ES2515 SHCS, .25-20X.75, ZINC 2.26
ES3244 HHCS, M10-1.5X60, CL.10.9 ZINC 8.17
ES3245 HHCS, M10-1.5X80, CL.10.9 ZINC 8.17
ES3436 HHCS, .5-13X5, GRS, ZINC 16.68
ES3439 BHCS .375-16X1.5 GR. 5 ZINC 6.16
ES3443 HHCS, .25-20X1.0 GR.5,ZINC 1.38
ES3452 FHCS, .375-16X1 GR.5 2.64
ES3466 HHCS, .375-16X3 GR8 ZINC 3.66
ES3473 FHCS, .375-16 X1.25, ZINC 2.97
ES3475 BHCS .25-20X.75 1.21
ES3496 HHCS, .375-16X1.25, GR5, ZINC 1.36
ES3525 BOLT, CARRIAGE 3/8-16X1.5" GR. 1.57
ES3536 FHCS, .5-13X1.75 GR5 ZINC 7.52
ES3540 FHCS M6X1X16MM CL. 10.9 ZINC 0.87
ES3542 SHCS; M5X.8X8MM CL. 12.9 0.65
ES3620 SHCS, SHOULDER .375-16X.625" T 14.58
ES3734 FHCS, 3/8-16X1.75 ZINC 1.64

13



ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION PRICE
ES3775 BHCS;M10X1.5X60MM;CL 8.8; ZINC 6.99
ES3807 SCREW, MACHINE #8-32X.75 0.39
EZ6172 SHACKLE, SAFETY, 3/8", 4000LB, 37.76
EZ6199 CHAIN, 5/16X96" 3900LB GR43 ZI 87.30
EZ6431 CABLE 2GA BLACK BULK, BATTERY 4.68
EZ6432 CABLE 2GA RED BULK, BATTERY 4.68
EZ7043 MASTER LINK;#60 ROLLER CHAIN 11.15
EZ7048 ROLLER CHAIN; CURBSIDE; 114.75 233.48
EZ7050 ROLLER CHAIN;DRIVERSIDE;128.25 261.54
EZ7052 ROLLER CHAIN;DRIVERSIDE;122.25 249.88
EZ7230 HOSE CLAMP; 9-10" WORM DRIVE 28.50
GRKILF44 GROUND ROLLER KIT, ILF44-55 182.33
KETO5701A CABLE 2GA BLACK 40FT 3/8 LUGS 149.91
KETO5916A BUS BAR, 2 BATTERY, BLACK 19.76
KETO5961A BUS BAR, 3 BATTERY, BLACK 28.03
KETO5962A BUS BAR, 3 BATTERY, RED 26.38
KETO6062A BUS BAR, 2 BATTERY, RED 19.58
KETO06314A CABLE 2GA RED 40FT 3/8 LUGS 139.21
MAL-220U101FV CONTACT BLOCK 1-NO,1-NC CENTE 39.36
MAL-220U2FV CONTACT BLOCK. 2-NO TOP & BOTT 39.36
P-00002 HAND CONTROL,3B,CASE (ONLY) 112.97
P-000022 HAND CONTROL,2B,(CASE ONLY) 95.36
P-000025 HAND CONTROL,3B,CASE&SWITCHES 234.63
P-0000410 PIN & BUSHING KIT IL33 702.85
P-0000410P PIN KIT IL33 539.41
P-0000415 PIN & BUSHING KIT IL44 725.31
P-0000430 PIN & BUSHING KIT 1L22 675.87
P-00005 HAND CONTROL,2B,CASE&SWITCHES 166.02
P-000050 HAND CONTROL 3 BTN W/6 WAY P&S 379.71
P-000150 PLASTIC BOX W/ 2 HOLES 67.72
P-1000047 PIN 25X 76 44.95
P-1000050 PIN 25X 114 53.11
P-1000074 GROMMIET ILF/ILFS BOX 4.98
P-1000163 400MMX83MM SLIDER PLASTIC PAD 195.14
P-1000171 P-PULL PISTON 30.770 230.87
P-1000180 BANJO FIT,P-P CYL & ILT 34.64
P-1000181 FITTING,TEE 22.37
P-1000182 ADJ HEAD, P-P ILU 88.89
P-1000192 PIN, CLEVIS 33.32
P-1000696 WASHER, 2.85
P-1004726 SCREW, M6X20, CART STOP, ALP 2.93
P-1007469 BOLT,INBUS,M8X250MM 3.21
P-1012951 BOLT, ALLEN NYLON STRIP ILUK 2.05
P-1013458 ROUND TERMINAL FEMALE 1.74
P-1015112 P-PULL CYL 30.25.725 (600MM) 1742.65
P-1015667 SCREW 2.51
P-1015961 SKID PLATE,CYLINDER 38.83
P-1016691 TRAY,SLIDE OUT,ILK-EARLY STYLE 128.80
P-1016771 HOSE, HYD, 1600MM 74.59

14



ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION PRICE
P-1019174 CIRCUIT BOARD 12V, ILFS 320.49
P-1020604 RUBBER STOP ILR 5.23
P-1023187 HOSE, INNER 6X2000MM FMXFM 95.78
P-1026311 NUT, M16X2X13MM, GR 8.8, ZINC 1.38
P-10280003 SNAP RING,ROLLER ILK22 1.93
P-10280062 SNAP RING ILK66 5.13
P-10285137 SCREW FOR FOOT POST AVI C/S 1.03
P-10285455 SCREW, SET, POWER CLOSING CYL 3.32
P-1032122 SHCS, M5X8 ALP CS CLIP HOLD 2.20
P-1036844 CLEVIS PLATE RIGHT ILUK44 449.49
P-1036871 CLEVIS,R,K&UK,33, ALP, ALS 398.41
P-1036880 CLEVIS,L,K&UK,33, ALP, ALS 398.41
P-1041096 BOLT, 5SMMX12MM, B-15, ALUM PLAT 8.70
P-10423335 PUMP/BLOCK O-RING 4.98
P-1042888 P-PULL PISTON 30.XX.670 215.71
P-1044266 WASHER, (SIZE M20) 2.90
P-1044604 BOLT, ILUK,(CLUTCH), NEW STYLE 6.24
P-1050059 PUMP & MOTOR ENCLOSURE 363.66
P-1054226 BOLT, M20X60, HEX HEAD 7.45
P-1057441 SCREW, M6X30, CS FILLER, ALP 3.74
P-1058653 VALVE,RESTRICT R5 1.9MM 184.39
P-1058706 BREATHER O-RING 5.24
P-1058715 PUMP/BLOCK O-RING 4.98
P-1058760 PRESSURE RELEASE VALVE 180.61
P-1058804 VALVE,SHIFT,S-5 & S-6 - BOSCH 501.61
P-1058822 PUMP 1 CCM 626.99
P-1058831 PUMP 2 CCM 597.00
P-1059294 BOLT M6X16, FOR MOUNT PLATES 4.13
P-1071343 BOLT, M6 X 12 3.08
P-1077818 WARNING LIGHT FLASHER 4AZ00378 45.23
P-1078280 WARNING FLASHER BOX 31.46
P-1087476 SCREW P & M MOUNT 12 X 25 1.91
P-1088086 CONTROL,FOOT PEDAL 252.97
P-1089863 SCREW, M6X25, CS FILLER, ALP 0.61
P-1090017 HHCS, M12X120MM, ILU 4.07
P-1097927 GUIDE RING LIFT CYL 63MM I.D. 17.79
P-1098362 SLEEVE, RUBBER, LIFT CYL, ILR, 36.78
P-1098371 GUIDE RING LIFT CYL 70MMX21 18.58
P-1098380 GUIDE RING LIFT CYL 70MMX10MM 3.38
P-1098979 GUIDE RING LIFT CYL 55MM I.D. 16.86
P-1099010 SLEEVE, RUBBER, LIFT CYL ILK33 34.54
P-1099681 O-RING SOL. RELEASE VALVE 8.77
P-1099690 NYLON GUIDE RING 11MM RELEASE 4.98
P-1102727 NUT, LOCK, M20 HEX 4.41
P-1108532 CLAMP,GREEN 1 STEEL LINE,2 PCE 7.24
P-1110229 HOSE-SLIDER X 1000 P-P-W/90 76.16
P-1111057 FITTING,BULK HEAD, ILT 17.47
P-1111066 FITTING,90 DEG BULK HEAD 20.34
P-1111075 FITTING,TEE, ILP/ILFS 20.13

15



ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION PRICE
P-1111084 FITTING,TEE, T-10-L,COMPRESSION 19.93
P-1111379 WASHER, ILK44/55 4.25
P-1111388 SNAP RING, ROLLER, ILK44/55 3.28
P-1111393 ROLLER, NYLON, ILK44/55 62.82
P-1112885 HOSE,PLASTIC X 2000MM, 10L FIT. 100.63
P-1114049 RUBBER PAD HYD.BLOCK, ILT, ILU 8.46
P-1115195 ROLLER, NYLON, ILK33 58.25
P-1115382 GROUND ROLLER KIT W/ ZERK 33 139.95
P-1115391 GROUND ROLLER KIT W/ ZERK, IL4 144.05
P-1116767 BRUSHES, CARBON 73.55
P-1117340 FITTING, 45° FM-FM 41.95
P-1118847 LIFT CYLINDER ILU/L 63.36.451 1032.65
P-1118909 LIFT CYLINDER IL 70.36.569 1384.71
P-1119068 LIFT CYLINDER ILL/IL 55.28.498 1102.46
P-1122041 VALVE,DOUBLE LOCKING , 24VOLT 203.64
P-1127564 LOWER LIFT/TILT PIN 44 110.04
P-1128624 RUBBER SNUBBER, ASSY, ILFS/ILF 25.09
P-1128820 SAFETY CATCH - ILFS 326.90
P-1129102 PIN, ILPFS LOWER PAR ARM,28X68 42.38
P-1129943 LOWER LEFTSIDE HYD. PIPE 71.01
P-1129952 PIPE,MED. LEFTSIDE HYD. 71.01
P-1129961 PIPE,TOP LEFTSIDE HYD. 71.01
P-1129970 PIPE, TOP RIGHTSIDE HYD. 71.01
P-1129989 LOWER RIGHTSIDE HYD. PIPE 71.01
P-1129998 PIPE,MED. RIGHTSIDE HYD. PIPE 71.01
P-1130927 UNION, OLIVE, 10 L ,20MM PIPE 6.92
P-1134658 SLEEVE, RUBBER, LIFT CYL ILK20 38.62
P-1137235 END PLUG ILK20/22 89.73
P-1139331 PIN, UPPER LIFT 22, 25X99 57.19
P-1139340 PIN, UPPER TILT 22, 25 X 89 59.86
P-1149677 ADAPTER 1/4 BSPP X 1/4 BSPP 12.62
P-1150492 NUT, ILUK(CLUTCH), NEW STYLE 2.67
P-1158514 PUMP 2 CM IL22/ILFS 559.47
P-1158532 FILTER ILFS-SHORT BOSCH 153.22
P-1163150 CLEVIS 1L22 145.94
P-1169517 HOSE, HYDRAULIC 700MM 60.28
P-1184701 PLUG,PORT,LIFT CYL, ILM+ 21.98
P-1184926 PIVOT BLOCK ILFS 175.21
P-1188914 LIMIT SWITCH 114.93
P-1191680 CAP, RED GREASE ZERK 1.03
P-1197959 TIP, FLAT K-33/44/55, ALS 523.04
P-1198330 PLUG/ SHIFT VALVE 194.11
P-1199668 CHNL,PLASTIC, CS SUPPORT,ALS&K 51.07
P-1201034 PIPE SET, HYD, WITHOUT HOSES 119.32
P-1201930 PLASTIC BOX 75X75X40 10.91
P-1203305 HAND CONTROL, 3B W/COIL CORD 320.89
P-1212700 UNION, 10L 5.80
P-1217715 ROLLER, NYLON ILK22 50.06
P-1223285 CIRCUIT BOARD, 12V-FUSE, ILFS 195.14

16



ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION PRICE
P-1223294 CIRCUIT BOARD NEW STYLE FUSE 616.42
P-1227934 PIN, 28X453MM,EARLY ILP/FS TAB 101.65
P-1227943 PIN, 28X115, ILFS PF 38.29
P-1227998-2 VALVE,UPPER ASSY ILU 1EA 379.98
P-1228526 DELRIN INSERT(SPRING)40X5X192 40.66
P-1228735 BOX,EARLY IL INTERIOR W/O COVE 95.34
P-1228744 PLASTIC COVER CONTROL BOX 66.23
P-1230754 PIPE,CONNETION,FM-FM, ILF33/44 41.95
P-1232140 ADAPTER 1/4 BSPP X 10L HOSE FI 17.37
P-1232239 FITTING,TEE, ILT 20.90
P-1232266 FITTING, 90 DEG 13.27
P-1238277 PIN 28 X 110 ILFS 44.43
P-1238286 PIN 36 X 170 ILFS 75.43
P-1238553 DIODE P600K 4.71
P-1239845 PLUG FITTING, ILM+ 16.15
P-1242495 PYRAMID RUBBER UP STOP ILUK 33.40
P-1244631 CAP, SIDE TOP FLAT, 71", ALP 57.84
P-1250344 RELAY FLASHER 70BG0011 118.35
P-1267894 CIRCUIT BOARD, 12V W/O FUSE 545.29
P-1267901 CIRCUIT BOARD12V W/O FUSE ILFS 195.14
P-1268155 LIFT CYLINDER, 1LS44, 70.36.51 1379.11
P-1275912 TIP, FLAT 20/22, ALS 582.29
P-1276286 CAP,HEAD, R, ILK20/22, ALS 4.60
P-1276295 CAP,HEAD, L, ILK20/22, ALS 6.13
P-1278682 BUSHING W/FLANGE 36MM SWING FI 19.40
P-1278692 STRAP, MOUNT HYD. TUBE, ILPFS 23.19
P-1284466 VALVE,DOUBLE LOCKING 12V ILUK 179.80
P-1284493 ZERK,GREASE, NIPPLE, 45 DEG 2.96
P-1297972 O-RING OIL RESERVIOR - MBB 8.17
P-1297981 O-RING PUM/BLK - MBB 4.09
P-1298013 SEALING WASHER ILP/FS (DRAINAG 4.64
P-1298022 PUMP FILTER 35.76
P-1298040 FILTER 43.92
P-1298068 PUMP 2 CCM - MBB 557.77
P-1298086 FLOW CONTROL VALVE(R5) 99.90
P-1298095 VALVE,CHECK MBB 103.72
P-1298102 FLOW DIVIDER - MBB 168.45
P-1298111 PRESSURE RELIEF VALVE - MBB 80.91
P-1298264 MOTOR12V W/ THERMO - BOSCH 1151.00
P-1299412 VALVE,SHIFT, S-5, CPL 12V - MB 365.07
P-1299421 VALVE,SHIFT, S-5, CPL 24V - MB 365.07
P-1299912A SOCKET,HELLA, KIT, INCL. SEAL 88.28
P-1300198 AUTO TILT BOX , COMPLETE WITH 621.50
P-1300920 CONTROL BOX, OUTER IL W LID 191.54
P-1301533 CAP,HEAD,R, PLAS,ILK33/66,ALS 20.43
P-1301542 CAP,HEAD,L,PLAS,ILK33/66,ALS 20.43
P-1303233 HOSE SET 275.81
P-1308319 GROUND CABLE, POWERPACK, ILR/P 31.85
P-1310041 COVER, ALUM END, ILUK SLIDE RA 33.21

17



ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION PRICE
P-1310069 PLATE,UPPER SLIDING NYLON 30.20
P-1310078 LOWER SLIDING NYLON PLATE 27.26
P-1310247 BOLT,M16-1.5X60 RAIL MOUNT,ILU 7.66
P-1311508 BRACKET, CONTROL BOX MT "Z" 66.83
P-1319393 LID, FLIP DOWN 45.98
P-1319522 CART STOP KIT, ALUM ;KOLAS/ALS 194.11
P-1319777 B-8 BOARD - ELECTRONIC 199.41
P-1320127 SOLENOID, MOTOR 12V 148.52
P-1323735 10MM STEEL PIPE 23.14
P-1324429 12 V FLASHER - TALL (PA6-GF30) 47.29
P-1324957 TILT CYL. LOCK NUT ILK66 17.35
P-1325196 LIFT CYLINDER ILUK 75.40.58 1307.16
P-1325551 RESTRICTOR 2.1MM (NO.6) 39.84
P-1326307 PIN 28 MM X 99MM; PLR/ILT/ILFP 53.35
P-1328437 B-15 SENSOR LOCK TAB 11.24
P-1328472 PIN TERMINAL PF WARN LITES CAB 3.08
P-1328481 SOCKET,PIN TERMINAL PF WARN LI 3.08
P-1328605 BUSHING 50/55 X 41 33.70
P-1328759 BRACKET, B-15 BOLT ON, ALUM PF 21.45
P-1329586 PIN 40MM X 155MM K 66.14
P-1329595 PIN 40MM X 195MM K 81.22
P-1330067 VALVE, BLOCK, ILK/F, 8 PORT 288.98
P-1330089 PIN CLEVIS, NEW (16H11X90) 26.04
P-1330638 LIFT CYL REBUILD KIT IL33 92.71
P-1330665 TILT REBUILD KIT IL&ILK 20/22 140.48
P-1330674 TILT REBUILD KIT IL & ILK 33 147.87
P-1330683 TILT REBUILD KIT IL & ILK 44 156.33
P-1330763 P-P REBUILD KIT 151.71
P-1330945 SWITCH,FOOT CONTROL & K 2-WIRE 115.15
P-1331371 PIN 40MM X 95MM K 47.34
P-1331380 PIN 50MM X 135MM K 77.54
P-1332089 ROLLER,NYLON ILK66 91.36
P-1332476 SENSOR, B-13, LIFT ARM 3 WIRE 101.65
P-1332485 SENSOR, B-15, PLATFORM 234.66
P-1332494 SWITCH, CAB CUT OFF K,K+, J-11 100.53
P-1332529 SWITCH, ON/OFF, TURN K 36.67
P-1335280 PIN, UPPER LIFT 33, 28X129 52.12
P-1338263 CONTROL BOX OUTER, COMPL.- K 169.39
P-1340610 SWITCH,THERMO,BOSCHW/ANGLE MNT 120.51
P-1341966 PLACARD,FOOT CONTROL OPERATION 17.56
P-1342758 7 WIRE CABLE 1.7M W/ PLUGS J-1 76.52
P-1342776 HARNESS,J-3 CABLE,PF LIGHTS & 149.22
P-1342785 CABLE, WARN. LIGHT CONNECT, J3 35.55
P-1343854 LIFT CYLINDER ILK33 (55.28.498 1014.93
P-1343970 ADJ HEAD,TILT CYL,ILK33,900MM 194.11
P-1344495 MOUNT FRAME ILK22 1158.85
P-1346112 RESTRICTOR 2.5MM (NO.8) 39.84
P-1346229 PIN, 25 X 74AMM,TILT, 1LK22 & 40.57
P-1346238 PIN, 25X124MM, 20-22, UP&TILT 43.92

18



ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION PRICE
P-1346953 LIFT CYLINDER ILK/Q 45.25.394 862.20
P-1346999 ADJ HEAD,TILT CYL,ILK22,700MM 153.22
P-1348000 GROUND ROLLER KIT, ILK66 176.24
P-1348563 RUBBER PLG WARN LITE CABLE FEM 6.13
P-1348680 ADJ HEAD,TILT CYL,ILK20,600MM 143.02
P-1349471 PUMP 6600 686.33
P-1350050 ADJ HEAD,TILT CYL,ILK44-55,800 167.89
P-1350167 LIFT CYLINDER ILK44/55 70.36.5 1154.37
P-1350394 PIN 36MM X 78MM K 47.38
P-1350858 PIN, UPPER LIFT 44, 36X120 56.39
P-1353555 MOTOR MBB 12V, ILF/K/UK 606.97
P-1353966 PIN,LONG 28X453MM, ILT 123.28
P-1354169 PIN 28X170MM, SHACKLE,PARALLEL 66.42
P-1355064 ADJ HEAD,TILT CYL,ILK33,700MM 144.05
P-1355135 HEAD PROFILE, K20-22, ALS 619.08
P-1355233 NUT PLATE, ILPFS/K22 ALUM 71.51
P-1355273 CLEVIS,R,ILK22 ALP/ALS/KOLAS 357.54
P-1355282 CLEVIS,L,ILK22 ALP/ALS/KOLAS 357.54
P-1355399 BOLT,FLATHEAD 14X35MM ILK22 AL 7.15
P-1355899 RESTRICTOR 1.1MM (NO.1) 39.84
P-1355942 RESTRICTOR 1.5MM (NO.3) 39.84
P-1358176 PIN, 36MM X 208MM ILK 72.55
P-1358181 GROUND ROLLER KIT, ILK44/55 121.78
P-1358541 COVER, F/C SWITCH, ALUM 13.28
P-1358729 7 SPACE PLUG FOR PC BOARD 3.48
P-1358738 8 SPACE PLUG FOR PC BOARD 3.56
P-1359179 CABLE, J-3 TO WARN LT,PLATFORM 61.05
P-1359348 FUSE, INSTALLATION KIT, INCL 18.60
P-1360541 LIFT ARM 800MM ILK33 (SUB 1410 1093.08
P-1361931 CENTER POINT PLUG, PLATFORM 3.37
P-1362483 OIL RESERVOIR MBB 8 LITER 214.53
P-1362492 OIL RESERVOIR - 3 LITER 181.85
P-1362509 OIL RESERVOIR CLAMP - MBB 39.84
P-1362518 BREATHER CAP 43.92
P-1362910 KEY FOR K SWITCH BOARD 20.43
P-1363828 RESTRICTOR 1.7MM (NO.4) 39.84
P-1363999 RUBBER COVER, 4 X 4, ILK20 19.93
P-1365484 RESTRICTOR 1.0MM (NO.2) 39.84
P-1366286 TILT CYLINDER 40.28.665 1141.11
P-1366295 TILT CYLINDER 40.28.765 1164.58
P-1366302 TILT CYLINDER 40.28.865 1195.23
P-1366446 BRACKET, B-13 AUTO-TILT 4.90
P-1367685 MOUNT PLATE SLIDER, ILUK 562.38
P-1368074 HOSE, HYDRAULIC 750MM,F/M 61.05
P-1368084 ADJ HEAD,TILT CYL,ILK,ILU,44-5 200.22
P-1368163 PIN 28X355 NO TAB ,SLOT, ZERK 60.79
P-1368299 ADJ HEAD,TILT CYL,ILK4455,1000 230.88
P-1400645 LIFT PISTON ILP/ILFS 63.28.409 225.78
P-1400693 CIRCUIT BOARD HOLDER 11.24

19



ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION PRICE
P-1400928 PIN, ROLLER, ILK22 59.05
P-1401503 LIFT PISTON IL/ILK 55.28.448 221.17
P-1401680 FILTER CAP BOSCH RESERVOIR 59.33
P-1401700 UP STOP,COMPLETE, ILUK,. ILU 71.85
P-1402032 END PLUG P-P CYL 88.21
P-1402394 BOLT,PIN LOCK M8X7MM 2.55
P-1402453 LIFT CYLINDER 70.36.451 1015.92
P-1402736 TILT CYLINDER 30.25.565 970.49
P-1402740 TILT CYLINDER 30.25.665 1011.35
P-1402792 GAS SPRING ILUK66 70.33
P-1402875 PIPE, STEEL HYD. KIT ILK20 326.90
P-1402880 ADJ HEAD,TILT CYL,ILK44-55,700 178.79
P-1403072 PIN,UP LIFT ARM ILUK44&55 AVI 81.22
P-1403323 4 PRONG SOCKET 4.24
P-1403362 BUSHING 44/40 X 41 23.50
P-1403365 BUSHING 29/25 X 31 19.40
P-1403729 HOLDER, B-15 SENSOR ILFP-LA, B 30.65
P-1403789 TILT CYLINDER 45.36.753 1303.26
P-1403790 TILT CYLINDER 45.36.853 1317.14
P-1403798 LIFT PISTON ILK 45.25.349 210.76
P-1403799 LIFT PISTON ILK 70.36.504 289.20
P-1403800 LIFT PISTON ILUK 75.40.520 314.20
P-1404104 CAP,TIP,LS,SILVER PLAS, ALS 7.15
P-1404105 CAP,TIP,RS,SILVER PLAS, ALS 7.15
P-1404112 CLEVIS, LEFT, AVI, ILUK 459.70
P-1404176 SENSOR, B-16, 3WIRE, MFX & ILQ 173.67
P-1404177 B-13 SENSOR, ILQ, 2 WIRE,EARLY 75.35
P-1404178 BUTTON, 2XFOOT CONTROL INCL. H 325.96
P-1404297 PRESSURE CONTROL FLUTEC 188.08
P-1404299 VALVE,SHIFT,S-5 ILK20 EARLY 481.67
P-1404302 SOLENOID,MOTOR,FLUTEC,24V 120.59
P-1404303 SOLENOID,MOTOR12V, ILR/P/FS, | 112.34
P-1404306 OIL RESERVOIR ILFS PE HD-2 173.67
P-1404308 CLAMP KIT,OIL RES. - BOSCH& FLU 52.12
P-1404313 SEAL KIT,PRESSURE CONTROL VALV 67.19
P-1404318 MOTOR MINI 12V ILK20 & MFX 464.71
P-1404319 MOTOR MINI 24V ILK20 & MFX 464.71
P-1404468 BUSHING, PLATFORM, ILUK 25.54
P-1404480 PUMP 1.1CM 664.02
P-1404482 MOTOR, 24V, #6600 1135.59
P-1404483 MOTOR12V #6600 ILK, ILUK 1383.98
P-1404487 CAP W/FILTER ILFS 26.46
P-1404488 OIL RESERVOIR ILK20 153.22
P-1404494 HOSE ILK20 P/M ONLY 60.28
P-1404498 TILT CYLINDER 45.36.653 1353.85
P-1404499 LIFT PISTON 70.36.386 231.47
P-1404524 TILT REBUILD KIT ILK66 174.70
P-1404556 GLIDE DISK, 20MM DIAX10MMLONG 4.07
P-1404760 RAIL,SLIDER ALUMINUM 1750MM 1205.46

20



ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION PRICE
P-1404772 P-PULL PISTON 30.16.860 292.22
P-1404975 CAP,TIP,R,ILK20/22,SLVRPLS,ALS 6.64
P-1404976 CAP,TIP,L,ILK20/22,SLRPLS,ALS 6.64
P-1404997 CONTROL, 3B FLUSH, ILK/Q 398.41
P-1405023 GROUND ROLLER KIT, ILT 97.15
P-1405058 300MMX78MM SLIDER PLASTIC PAD 85.79
P-1405256 CONTROL,FOOT BUTTON IN ALU BAS 52.60
P-1405397 CONNECTOR, PRESSURE GAUGE, ILT 87.63
P-1405750 SLIDER PLASTIC PAD 500MMX78MM 101.50
P-1405972 FLOW DIVIDER SPRING & PLUNGER 187.97
P-1405984 SOLENOID PLUG W/ LONG CABLE, 6 32.99
P-1406000 POWER PACK, COMP, W/TRAY, 12V 1693.87
P-1406007 POWER PACK, 24V, ILK22 1658.00
P-1406008 POWER PACK,12V, ILK22 1624.28
P-1406009 POWER PACK, COMP,24V, 6600 2126.27
P-1406010 POWER PACK, COMP, 12V, 6600 2317.48
P-1406245 CS ROD SUPPORT 1.38X4.75 6.74
P-1406248 ROD,SLIDING, S/S, ALP CS 122.20
P-1406249 CLIP, HOLD DOWN, ALP CS 17.77
P-1406251 CART STOP, LID, CURB & DRIVER 68.20
P-1406264 COUPLER, MBB 17X48 57.98
P-1406291 COUPLER,FLUTEC 18X23 51.76
P-1406564 EXTENSION TUBE, 10MM,STEEL 15.79
P-1406566 OIL RESERVOIR CLAMP KIT ILK20, 50.56
P-1406572 CAP W/ FILTER ILK 20 SMALLTAN 48.10
P-1406856 LIFT CYL R/B KIT ILQ&K/22 (ITAL 81.11
P-1406858 LIFT CYL R/B KIT ILK33(ITALY) 119.57
P-1406859 TILT R/B KIT ILK 33 (ITALY) 153.09
P-1406920 PLASTIC BOX 85X85X40 12.39
P-1406960 PLASTIC CLAMP, GREEN HOSE HOLD 11.48
P-1407046 PIN 36 X 115 53.78
P-1407084 BUSHING KIT ILK33 214.53
P-1407086 BUSHING KIT ILK20/22 194.11
P-1407087 BUSHING KIT ILK66 296.25
P-1407088 BUSHING KIT ILK44/55 234.96
P-1407089 OIL RESERVOIR, 1LQ33 145.68
P-1407100 PIN 36 X 102 49.12
P-1407182 BED EXTENSION ILF33 102" 699.31
P-1407296 HHCS, M16X2X60MM, GR 8.8, ZINC 3.63
P-1407378 PC BOARD,RECTANGLE, QUATTRO 364.20
P-1407399 BRUSHES,CARBON, W/HARDWARE BOS 131.70
P-1407655 PIN,LONG 28X453MM, ILP/FS,ZERK 105.51
P-1407782 PIN KIT ILFS/ILP 500.57
P-1407783 BUSHING KIT ILFS/ILP 261.51
P-1407784 LIFT REBUILD KIT 63MM 95.36
P-1407973 P-PULL CYL 30.16.720 (500MM) 1535.22
P-1407988 P-PULL CYL 30.16.620 (400MM) 1524.42
P-1407989 PIPE, STEEL, 544MM, ILU, ILUK 44.98
P-1407990 PIPE, STEEL, 732MM, ILU, ILUK 43.00

21



ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION PRICE
P-1407997 P-PULL CYL 30.16.820 (600MM) 1465.52
P-1407998 PIPE, STEEL, 822MM, ILU, ILUK 39.40
P-1407999 PIPE, STEEL, 644MM, ILU, ILUK 37.08
P-1408003 P-PULL CYL 30.16.920 (700MM) 1587.22
P-1408045 TRAY, PUSH-PULL, 960MM LONG 169.80
P-1408235 TILT CYL, LS, ILF 40.28.844 1215.68
P-1408236 TILT CYL, RS, ILF 40.28.844 1215.68
P-1408315 PIN, UPPER, 36X255 118.50
P-1408317 MOUNT FRAME,ILK44/55, UNIVERSA 1624.00
P-1408369 TILT CYLINDER ILV 45.36.594 1303.70
P-1408433 ADJ HEAD,TILT CYL,ILK66 255.39
P-1408445 TILT PISTON ILK66 337.22
P-1408513 HINGE ALU 20MM HOLE 1.81"CLX8" 72.55
P-1408521 CAP, ALUM. PLATFORM AVI RS 61.96
P-1408522 CAP, ALUM.PLATFORM, AVI LS 61.96
P-1408523 SIDE TIP PROFILE RIGHT AVI,ILU 47.43
P-1408524 SIDE TIP PROFILE LEFT AVI,ILUK 47.43
P-1408525 ANCHOR ,ROD AVI 360MMX20MMMX 53.26
P-1408541 HANDLE ASSY ORANGE ILV LATCH 153.22
P-1408661 SPRING WIRE, CS, ALP & AVI 16.25
P-1408692 WHEEL & BRACKET (ILR EARLY STY 32.86
P-1408753 REBUILD KIT, MFX & ILD+ 83.78
P-1408947 P-PULL PISTON 30.16.760 269.98
P-1409346 BUSHING FOR FOOT POST AVI CART 11.08
P-1409347 INTERLOCK, AVI, C/S ALU. LATCH 59.05
P-1409347A INTERLOCK, KIT, C/S ALU. LATCH 71.18
P-1409349 SPRING CLIP,C/S HOLD DOWN, AVI 11.24
P-1409441 TORSION BAR,12MM X 63 ILR/ILP 156.83
P-1409457 NUT M12X1.75 1.08
P-1409626 RECT TUBE AL,190X128X2080 376.70
P-1409657 BLOCK,HOSE & VALVE ILUK 3 VALV 473.75
P-1410273 MOUNT FRAME ILK33, 800MM 1414.36
P-1410277 LIFT ARM 700MM ILK44/55 1103.29
P-1410279 LIFT ARM 800MM44/55,ILK,ILUK 1123.72
P-1410283 LIFT ARM,900MM, ILU 1181.11
P-1410285 LIFT ARM ASSY 1000MM 44/55 1277.38
P-1410330 BRUSHES,CARBON, W/ BRASS HOLDER 139.51
P-1410425 TILT CYLINDER ILV22/33 916.98
P-1410866 TILT PISTON 45.36.450 251.45
P-1410872 TILT PISTON 32.25.371 241.10
P-2000249 CART STOP, AVI,800MM, RS 22451
P-2000250 CART STOP, AVI,800MM, LS 224.51
P-2000264 SIDE FILL-IN, 250MM, DRIVER 43.92
P-2000267 CENTER FILL IN, C/S, 200MM, AV 38.83
P-2000271 COUPLER, MINI MOTOR ILK20 37.81
P-2000295 INSERT, M16, RAIL MOUNT 9.52
P-2000463 TORSION BAR, A.V.l., LEFT 65.93
P-2000511 SWITCH,THERMO, MFX 51.17
P-2000599 COVER, ALU SLIDE RAIL END,ILUK 28.80

22



ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION PRICE
P-2000661 ANCHOR BOLT FOR TORSION ROD IL 50.94
P-2000813 MOUNT PLATES,SLIDING COMPLETE 696.41
P-2000878 TILT PISTON 40.28.403 230.81
P-2000888 INTERLOCK, AVI, C/S ALU. LATCH 59.05
P-2000888A INTERLOCK, KIT, C/S ALU. LATCH 71.18
P-2001004 MOTOR MBB 24V, ILF/K/UK 779.28
P-2001269 POWER PACK, COMP, 12V,ILK20 1395.19
P-2001508 WASHER, ROLLER ILK22 2.70
P-2002011 S/S LOCKING LATCH ILV PLATFORM 92.66
P-2002330 CART STOP KIT39-3/8"ALU;KOLAS 306.82
P-2002337 WASHER, SQUARE SINGLE BOLT ILK4 1.75
P-2002694 PIN 28 X135 ROLLER, MFX 49.85
P-2002695 PIN 28 X59, MFX 32.68
P-2002722 PARALLEL ARM, MFX 193.53
P-2002731 LIFT CYLINDER, MFX 871.74
P-2002744 MOUNT PLATE ILK22 194.72
P-2003123 BOLT,M20X70 4.66
P-2003178 TILT PISTON ROD, MFX 231.50
P-2003208 CLEVIS, LEFT, MFX 191.02
P-2003209 CLEVIS, RIGHT, MFX 191.02
P-2003301 FILLER, CS RIGHT W/NOTCH, ALP 64.64
P-2003302 FILLER, CS CENTER, ALP 30.14
P-2003303 FILLER, CS LEFT, ALP 53.59
P-2003530 COVER, CS 102, ALP 248.81
P-2003649 PIN 28 X 55 /22 X 50 41.59
P-2003651 PIN 28 X 74 41.99
P-2003652 PIN 28 X 65 35.07
P-2003653 PIN 28 X 153 50.56
P-2003724 WHEEL & BRACKET ILR 32.86
P-2003774 WHEEL; NYLON-BLACK ASSY (100MM 21.88
P-2004037 PIN 28 X 82, MFX EARLY UPPER 43.18
P-2004041 POWER PACK, COMP, 12V, MINIFIX 1435.75
P-2004093 LIFT CYLINDER 70.36.516 926.32
P-2004096 LIFT PISTON ILR 70.36.462 196.83
P-2004465 TUNNEL, MFX,H=1500 FOR 1500 263.11
P-2004472 HOSE, EXTREME PRESSURE 600LG "A 63.72
P-2004473 HOSE 2000LG "A" W/ T-FITTING, 102.07
P-2004474 HOSE, EXTREME PRESSURE 24000LG 107.14
P-2004490 HINGE,FLIP OVER RAMP, MFX 99.64
P-2004493 RAMP, ALU, 1470 MM X 350MM, MF 579.10
P-2004522 EYENUT W/BOLT &WASHER,FOR PF'S 16.39
P-2004565 SWITCH,TOGGLE MBB,MOMENTARYU/D 111.83
P-2004565-ILD+ SWITCH,TOGGLE KIT, INCL. PLATE 111.08
P-2004594 ADJ HEAD, MFX 142.12
P-2004637 C-CLIP,PLAS, 1.38" SQ W/HOLES 6.46
P-2004646 BUSHING 28/32 X 48 33.70
P-2004661 HINGE,EARLY, TILT CYL. COVER, 21.64
P-2004720 PARALLEL ARM 900MM ILFS 244.66
P-2005019 LIFT ARM 700MM ILK33 (REF. P-1 1093.08

23



ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION PRICE
P-2005025 LIFT ARM ILK20 600MM X 25MM 837.68
P-2005090 SHACKLE, ROCKER PLATE, MFX 128.24
P-2005092 LIFT ARM, MFX 967.41
P-2005112 SPRING W/ SAFETY WIRE 28.59
P-2005141 VALVE,SHUTTLE - MBB 161.76
P-2005142 PRESSURE CONTROL VALVE, MFX 143.95
P-2005143 CAP W/ FILTER, MFX 35.90
P-2005149 OIL RESERVOIR, 3.5 LITER, MFX 245.85
P-2005158 MOUNT FRAME ILK20 976.61
P-2005234 LIFT ARM 700MM ILK22 898.98
P-2005323 LIFT REBUILD KIT 55MM 92.87
P-2005350 ENCLOSURE, POWER PACK, MFX 443.62
P-2005394 LIFT ARM, ILK22, 700MM 898.98
P-2005403 O- RING, RESERVOIR, MFX 12.69
P-2005704 LIFT ARM 900MM ILK33 1047.70
P-2005720 MOUNT FRAME IL/ILK33 (REF.1408 1485.88
P-2005797 LIFT ARM ASSY, 800MM ILFS 958.24
P-2005868 PARALLEL ARM 800MM ILFS 228.59
P-2005892 MOUNT FRAME ILQ,NO DOCK BUMPER 967.12
P-2005954 CLEVIS, L, ALP, ILP/ILFS 328.53
P-2005955 CLEVIS, R, ALP, ILP/ILFS 328.53
P-2005995 MOUNT PLATE RS 23-5/8 K 194.11
P-2005997 MOUNT PLATE LS 23-5/8K 194.11
P-2006051 BUSHING, PLASTIC, OD50MMXID37M 23.87
P-2006087 SCREW,TAP, M6X20,BLACK OXIDE 2.31
P-2006130 PUMP & MOTOR COVER, MFX 225.50
P-2006131 PIN KIT, MFX 383.08
P-2006133 BUSHING KIT COMPLETE, MFX 146.16
P-2006188 CAP PLASTIC, BUMPER TUBE, ILK1 11.31
P-2006380 SWING FIXTURE, ILP/FS, L&R 207.71
P-2006406 TORSION SPRING,KIT, LEFT,9MM A 222.93
P-2006407 TORSION SPRING, KIT,RIGHT,O9MM 222.93
P-2006408 TORSION SPRING KIT L- 10MM AVI 235.66
P-2006409 TORSION SPRING KIT R 10MM AVI 235.66
P-2006410 TORSION SPRING KIT L- 11MM AVI 248.30
P-2006411 TORSION SPRING KIT R 11MM AVI 248.30
P-2006610 BRACKET, CONTROL BOX MT "C" 33.80
P-2006650 CENTER FILL IN, C/S,AVI 62.38
P-2006651 SIDE FILL IN, C/S, AVI, 165MM 62.38
P-2006697 DOOR, CART STOP LS, ALP 231.66
P-2006698 DOOR, CART STOP, RS, ALP 231.66
P-2006915 MOUNT PLATE ILK22 194.72
P-2007044 RELAY, CONTROL POWER FOR J-11 53.38
P-2007049 HARNESS, J-11, CAB CUT OFF SWI 89.25
P-2007286 CONTROL BOX, ILK+ W/CORD, 6 W 270.16
P-2007295 6 WIRE CABLE, CONTROL BOX 69.85
P-2007298 WIRE HARNESS J-1, ILK+ 81.27
P-2007406 HARNESS, J-1, J-2 WIRE; ALL PL 94.74
P-2007410 10 WIRE CABLE, CONTROL BOX, IL 153.44

24



ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION PRICE
P-2007413 PC BOARD+, SEALED 575.75
P-2007415 CONTROL BOX, ILUK+ W/10 WIRE 448.89
P-2007456 SWITCH, MOM. TURN ILK+ 37.17
P-2007457 CONTACT BLOCK,TURN SWITCH, ILK+ 34.71
P-2007476 LID, FLIP DOWN , + 50.73
P-2007764 SPRING, MFX 79.61
P-2007769 SHACKLE, RIGHT/LEFT, ILF 44/55 184.35
P-2007823 PIN 228X36MM, ILF44/55 100.98
P-2008064 COUPLER, MBB, ILK66 61.34
P-2008069 VALVE,RELEASE , 12V, MFX 230.56
P-2008647 VALVE,SHIFT, S-5, MFX, ILK18 355.14
P-2008922 CABLE, J-31, 5 WIRE, 5M/15FT 51.30
P-2009088 LIFT ARM, ILF 44/55 1303.50
P-2009186 SWITCH, ON/OFF, TURN ILK+ 41.31
P-2009205 OUTER PLASTIC BOX - K+ 183.95
P-2009282 LIFT ARM, ILS 750MM 1419.98
P-2009419 HARDWARE KIT,ILK+ COVER 15.10
P-2009544 SENSOR,LOW VOLTAGE WITH BUZZER 347.47
P-2009743 O-RING, OIL RESERVOIR, ILR, IL 10.47
P-2009816 TILT CYLINDER ILS 45.36.703 1333.35
P-2009825 RAIL, 1950MM SQ ALUM, ILUK, LS 1004.45
P-2009828 RAIL, 1950MM SQ ALUM, ILUK, RS 1004.45
P-2010018 J-1 WIRE HARNESS, 8 PRONG 88.23
P-2010169 CLAMP,SCREWSTRAP,7X7RUB.COVER, 28.50
P-2010174 BOX,STEEL CIRCUIT B. K+ ILK20, 94.63
P-2010226 BRACKET, U-BAR 16.56
P-2010647 CONTACT BLOCK,ZBE-102 NEW STYLE 21.48
P-2010674 FILTER ILFS 93.36
P-2010831 CONTROL LEVER, FOOT, CART STOP 79.05
P-2011391 CLAMP, GREEN, 1 HYD HOSE ILT 5.58
P-2011543 K & K+MOM TURN/CONTACT KIT 96.01
P-2011544 KEY SWITCH ASSY, ON-OFF ILK+ 111.80
P-2011692 SIDE CAP SET,ILK33,KOLAS M,RS 525.95
P-2011693 SIDE CAP SET,ILK33,KOLAS M, LS 525.95
P-2011713 TIP,ILK33/44, KOLAS, LMS,LS 172.52
P-2011714 TIP,ILK33/44,KOLAS, LMS,RS 172.52
P-2011958 SNAP RING ILF 2.96
P-2012118 ADJ HEAD, RIGHT, ILF44/55 265.09
P-2012119 ADJ HEAD, LEFT,ILF 44/55 265.09
P-2012122 ADJ HEAD,TILT CYL,ILF,W/ROLLER 296.25
P-2012123 ADJ HEAD,TILT CYL,ILF,W/ROLLER 296.25
P-2012184 PC BOARD, NO SEAL 525.42
P-2012524 CONTROL PANEL COMPLETE IL+ 787.81
P-2012531 CONTROL PANEL COMPLETE ILUK+ 808.46
P-2012576 O-SEAL KIT COMPL. (A,B,C) 46.51
P-2012760 SPACER PLASTIC, 07,170"WB,DUAL 51.23
P-2012762 SPACER STEEL, 07,144"WB,DUAL 19.78
P-2012794 PLATE,THREADED, M14, MFX 7.65
P-2012920 FITTING PLATE, ILT 25.37

25



ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION PRICE
P-2013545 TILT CYL, W/ ADJ HEAD, MFX 940.10
P-2013599 COVER, RAIL, ILU 23.85
P-2013601 P-PULL, FORWARD MNT TUBE, WELDMENT 204.22
P-2013674 PLASTIC END, MOUNT TUBE, ILQ/K 7.63
P-2013687 ALU VALVE BLOCK, ILK20 816.08
P-2013766 MOUNT PLATE, ILQ22 73.80
P-2013925 GROUND ROLLER KIT, ILK22 97.08
P-2013926 GROUND ROLLER KIT, ILK33 108.80
P-2013941 SIDE CAP SET,ILK44, KOLAS S,LS 560.15
P-2013942 SIDE CAP SET,ILK44, KOLAS S,RS 560.15
P-2014290 PAD, SLIDER ILUK, NEW STYLE 33.56
P-2014290A PAD,SLIDER , KIT,INCL. CLUTCH 62.03
P-2014291 CLUTCH, ILUK, NEW STYLE 34.85
P-2014598 LIFT,CYLINDER 80MM ODX 1450MM 1079.43
P-2014599 LIFT,CYLINDER 73MM OD X 1450MM 1048.96
P-2014616 SPRING,COIL,PLAT. RS, ILT 173.45
P-2014617 SPRING,COIL,PLAT.LS, ILT 173.45
P-2014690 PIN, PLATFORM, 36X200, ILD+ 78.89
P-2014760 CONTACT BLOCK BE101NO 25.56
P-2014809 PIN BEARING, ILD+ 49.09
P-2014812 NUT PLATE, ILD+, SLIDE PAD 52.97
P-2014916 ADJ HEAD, ILD+ 169.41
P-2014918 PISTON ROD, POC CYL, ILD+, 150.99
P-2014969 HHCS, M16-2.0X50 10.9 FLANGE Z 6.39
P-2014971 NUT, M16-2.0 10.9 FLANGED ZINC 3.80
P-2015074 BRACKET, DOUBLE WHEEL, ILF44/5 48.51
P-2015181 TILT CYLINDER 50.40.671 1812.26
P-2015315 CAP, MOUNT PLATE ILK66 30.14
P-2015340 PC BOARD+, ILQ& MFX 388.59
P-2015576 PISTON ROD, LIFT, MFX 210.61
P-2015787 LOOP PLATFORM, MFX 11.64
P-2015796 SENSOR,B-16, 4 WIRE,1 PLUG, MF 173.67
P-2015821 RUBBER BELLOWS, TILT CYL, MFX 57.93
P-2015979 SCREW, M8X12, ILK18 2.62
P-2015987 SWITCH CONVERSION KIT-EARLY IL 89.14
P-2015995 CABLE, CONNECTING, RS 232 115.78
P-2015998 HOLDER, CONTROL BOX 45.85
P-2015999A ENDPLATE, KIT, INCL.BOLT, NUT 86.74
P-2016003 MOUNT PLATE, BACK, BOTH SIDES 179.80
P-2016005 RAIL,SLIDER , ILU 1045.74
P-2016045 SWITCH,MAIN,NO.1A, MFX 232.42
P-2016049 PIN, LIFTARM TO PF, MFX 64.70
P-2016113 BRACKET, U-BAR 17.47
P-2016481 MBB CONTROL, E-MINUS LINK 715.00
P-2016551 MOUNT FRAME ILK22, WITH KTL 1205.24
P-2016662 PLASTIC BUSH GREEN - 9MM AVI 22.80
P-2016663 PLASTIC BUSH BLACK -11MM AVI 24.31
P-2016664 PIVOT INOX AISI 304 AVI 31.27
P-2016665 BUSHING, ALUM 23.07

26



ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION PRICE
P-2016666 NYLON BLOCK 25.09
P-2016667 PIN, D.5X30 1SO 2338 6.75
P-2016668 RUBBER CAP, SMM 5.01
P-2016669 RUBBER CAP, 10-11MM 5.95
P-2016670 BLOCK PROFILE 857 11.13
P-2016671 BLOCK PROFILE TORSION ANCHOR 3 13.20
P-2016715 MOUNT PLATE, FRONT, LS 91.94
P-2016716 MOUNT PLATE, FRONT, RS 91.94
P-2016765 LIFT CYLINDER ILT 63.28.498 1035.35
P-2016851 TRAY, 600 MM PUSH-PULL CYL 169.80
P-2016853 TRAY, 700 MM PUSH-PULL CYL 185.32
P-2016978 4W RADIO REC'R,GRAY BOX W/HARN 579.71
P-2016979 4 WAY RADIO TRANSMITTER,3. GEN 377.21
P-2016993 PUMP FILTER, ILK18 20.12
P-2016994 SOLENOID, 12V, MFX,SINCE 04/08 206.75
P-2017211 TILT CYLINDER, 44X36X596, ILU 873.29
P-2017298 TIP, LEFT, PLATFORM, MFX 52.66
P-2017299 TIP,RIGHT, PLATFORM, MFX, 52.66
P-2017300 TIP, SOCKET, PLATFORM, MFX 11.41
P-2017301 NAIL, TIP COVER, PLATFORM, MFX 4.15
P-2017302 SIDE PROFILE, RI+LE, ALUM PLA 59.66
P-2017303 CAP,RI, ALUM PLATFORM, MFX 78.85
P-2017304 CAP,LE, ALUM PLATFORM, MFX 78.85
P-2017305 BUSHING, PLASTIC, PLATFORM,MFX 43.74
P-2017309 SCREW, SET, M8X8, MFX 3.25
P-2017341 CART STOP, ALUM PLATFORM, MFX 268.05
P-2017342 FILLER PLATE, W/NUTCH, RI,C/S 92.43
P-2017343 FILLER PLATE, LE, C/S, MFX 99.48
P-2017344 SPRING, MFX 73.05
P-2017345 ROD,SLIDE ,C/S, NEW MFX 221.03
P-2017450 COIL SPRING, MFX 41.57
P-2018594 CLAMP, SLEEVE ILUK 66 10.87
P-2018681 PUMP FILTER,ILT, ILD+ 85.03
P-2019307 LIGHT, L.E.D. WARNING,TRIANGLE 108.60
P-2019337 COVER,PLASTIC, B-15/WIRES PLAT 24.40
P-2019513 MOUNT BRACKET, ILQ,ILK20/22 101.97
P-2019535 MOUNT PLATES,ILUK, NEW STYLE 562.68
P-2019653 ZERK,GREASE, ILK18 2.04
P-2019902-3 POWER PACK,PRIMARY12V, ILD+, 1737.10
P-2019905 POWER PACK,SECONDARY, 12V, ILD+ 1249.08
P-2019905A POWER PACK,DUAL, KIT, 12V, ILD 3382.63
P-2020017 SCREW 5MM X 10 MM PH PHIL 1.16
P-2020039 HAND CONTROL 3B W/STRAIGHT CAB 367.68
P-2020040 WIRE HARNESS FOR CIRCUIT BRD 41.60
P-2020041 CABLE FOR SOLENOID VALVE, ILD+ 43.64
P-2020042 JUMPER WIRE J-11 ILD+ 2&4 8.25
P-2020045 CONNECTION CABLE FOR MOTOR 31.39
P-2020332 FITTING 90 DEG, OPEN CLOSE CYL 25.40
P-2020429 PIN, LOWER, CLOSING CYLINDER 51.48

27



ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION PRICE
P-2020443 CYL. POWER CLOSING, ILM+ 558.11
P-2020483 LIFT,CYL,ILM+1600,2000 PRE2012 1289.60
P-2020498 MOUNT BRACKET, ILK33, 44/55 101.97
P-2020499 PIN, LOWER OPEN-CLOSE CYLINDER 46.30
P-2020507 NUT,FLANGED,M16-1.5,RAIL MOUNT 2.59
P-2020532 HANDLE PLASTIC,GRAB WITH MOUNT 18.25
P-2020615 MOTOR, FLUTEC, 24V, ILFS 514.22
P-2020617 COUPLER,SINGLE PUMP MOTOR, ILD 45.44
P-2020618 PUMP 2CM - MBB 552.17
P-2020653 CONTROL, 3B FLUSH, ILD+ 303.96
P-2020681 PAD,SLIDE BEARING, ILM, (SLIDEX 3.48
P-2020770 WASHER,PLASTIC 36MMX60X4;ALUPF 2.43
P-2020859 PUMP & MOTOR, 12V, ILT,MBB 1191.12
P-2020864 PUMP 0.8CM ILK20 633.38
P-2020866 MOTOR 12V ILFS/R/P, ILD+ 464.62
P-2020880 DIODE HARNESS, MOTOR SOLENOID 22.80
P-2020887 LIFT,CYLINDER 65 X 1450MM, ILD+ 1023.19
P-2021046 PLATFORM STOP, MFX, FORD 101.43
P-2021063 WASHER,PLASTIC,28MMXA40X4;ALUPF 2.15
P-2021082 SENSOR, PROXIMITY ILFP/SL EZ 126.30
P-2021083 CABLE,PROXIMITY SENSOR EZ, ILF 50.23
P-2021118 WASHER,PLASTIC,25MMX40X4;ALUPF 1.93
P-2021219 PIN, 25X109,W/GREASE ZERK HOLE 47.59
P-2021326 WHEEL BRACKET ASSY, MBB ILP 209.70
P-2021330 RESISTOR, J3 PLUG, ADAPTER,LED 34.31
P-2021334 HOSE,RUBBER,2000MM/W 90° 1 END 100.16
P-2021335 HOSE,RUBBER,1400MM 83.26
P-2021336 HOSE,RUBBER,2000MM,90°1END, 10L 98.95
P-2021337 HOSE,RUBBER, 850 MM 70.13
P-2021337A HOSE KIT ILU/ILUK 850 MM PP 60 127.22
P-2021486 ADJ HEAD,TILT CYL,ILK18,550LG 90.75
P-2021492 PIPE, ILK18 18.32
P-2021582 PIN KIT, ILK66 647.66
P-2021583 PIN KIT ILK44/55, 800-1000MM 461.04
P-2021584 PIN KIT ILK44/55, 700MM 443.52
P-2021585 PIN KIT ILK33 379.53
P-2021586 PIN KIT ILK20/22 345.10
P-2021645 LIFT PISTON, ILK18 137.09
P-2021823 OIL RESERVOIR, ILD+ 141.69
P-2021824 BREATHER CAP, ILD+ 18.25
P-2021826 VALVE,CHECK,ILD+ PRIMARY MOTOR 92.03
P-2021827 PLUG, ILD+ 25.77
P-2021831 MAGNET COIL,RELEASE/DOUBLE LOC 49.74
P-2021832A VALVE,RELEASE, COMPLETE, TWO W 402.92
P-2021834 PRESSURE CONTROL VALVE, ILD+ 145.31
P-2021835 VALVE,PILOT OPERATED CHECK, IL 186.19
P-2021838 PLUG,PORT, ILD+ 74.77
P-2021839 PRESSURE SENSING VALVE, ILD+ 189.41
P-2021840 PLUG, ILD+ 22.40

28



ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION PRICE
P-2021841 VALVE,CHECK,ILD+ SECONDARY MO 35.78
P-2021842 COUPLER, DUAL PUMP MOTOR, ILD+ 36.75
P-2021843 GROMMET MOUNT, PRIMARY PUMP 15.95
P-2021845 LIFT REBUILD KIT 75MM 149.25
P-2021846 LIFT REBUILD KIT 45MM 84.80
P-2021847 LIFT REBUILD KIT 70MM 104.45
P-2021882 GUARD, UNDER RIDE, ILK18 534.26
P-2022000 CART STOP,ALU,2600MM AVI, ILF 616.94
P-2022134 SLEEVE RUBBER, ILUK 66 44.55
P-2022188 CYL,ILD+,0OPEN-CLOSE, W/ ADJ H 606.09
P-2022283 RESTRICTOR, NO.10, ILD+ 39.84
P-2022356 HAND CONTROL, 4B W/COIL,7 WIRE 908.96
P-2022849 LIFT CYLINDER,SQUARE CLEVIS 1074.49
P-2023021 SHOE, CYL. 3000, ILM+ 124.00
P-2023291 TRAY, SLIDE , ILK 33,44/55-NEWER 86.87
P-2024005 TERMINAL RELEASE TOOL 137.50
P-2024065 MOUNT FRAME, ILK18 1054.16
P-2024080 CONTROL BOX W/ HARNESS, ILFP 1810.34
P-2024306 RUBBER BELLOWS TILT 66 66.78
P-2024443 COVER, FRONT,ILK18 98.62
P-2024444 CLAMP, RESERVOIR,ILK18 23.55
P-2024445 MOTOR, ILK18 480.32
P-2024446 PUMP,ILK18 354.19
P-2024447 OIL RESERVOIR,ILK18 211.84
P-2024703 TILT CYL,680 LG, ILK18 1011.35
P-2024998 FILTER,ILK18 23.13
P-2025153 HINGE, ALU, ILUK66 72.74
P-2025235 NUT, FLANGE, M20-2.5 ZINC 4.68
P-2025387 TORSION BAR,10MM, ILT 239.01
P-2025427 CABLE, J-31, 5 WIRE, 12M/39FT, 174.21
P-2025982 HARNESS, CAB SWITCH,46 FT LONG 89.35
P-2026078 SLEEVE, RUBBER, ILFS& ILP, ILT 37.49
P-2026662 SLEEVE, MFX 32.03
P-2026792 PIN, 25X109, ILK18 31.65
P-2026794 PIN, 25X156MM, ILK18 41.14
P-2026955 SWITCH,FOOT CONTROL & K 2-WIRE 137.39
P-2027073 RUBBER BELLOWS TILT 22 42.72
P-2027232 SEAL, RUBBER, CONTROL PANEL 31.35
P-2027425 BOLT, CARRIGE M20-45MM ZINC 12.38
P-2027695 NUT PLATE, ILK18 51.02
P-2027696 CLEVIS, RIGHT SIDE, ILK18 266.90
P-2027697 CLEVIS, LEFT SIDE, ILK18 266.90
P-2027727 LIFT CYLINDER, ILK18 802.65
P-2027738 ADJ HEAD,TILT CYL,680LG,ILK18 98.41
P-2027927 PIN,25X205, ILK18 60.78
P-2028110 LIFT ARM, ILK18, 680MM, LE&RI, 578.56
P-2028123 BUSHING,25X28X20, ILD+ 3.18
P-2028281 CABLE, VALVE DOUBLE, 2850MM 75.17
P-2028524 BOLT/NUT KIT, ILK18 145.54

29



ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION PRICE
P-2028555 RAMP,FLIP , 58X13X.19 MFX 356.18
P-2029091A MBOARDPC KIT,PLUS, ILK/ILUK/ILF 592.25
P-2029092A MBOARDPC KIT, PREMIUM,ILD/FP-E 616.18
P-2029093A MBOARDPC KIT, ECO, MFX,ILQ 583.80
P-2029103 BRACKET,ALUM REINFORCE,PF, MFX 17.58
P-2029469 CANFOX CABLE, DIAGNOSIS PROGRM 391.28
P-2029585 ADJ HEAD,TILT CYL,ILK33,800MM 173.67
P-2029600 4 WAY RADIO TRANSMITTER,4. GEN 454.72
P-2029601 4W RADIO REC'R, GRAY BOX W/HAR 752.76
P-2029643 SENSOR,B-16,4 WIRE,2 PLUGS M-C 173.67
P-2029906 COVER, 7X7, M BOARD, ECO, PREM 59.02
P-2029907 DECAL M BOARD, ECO, PREMIUM 1.54
P-2029915 MOUNT PLATES, BOLT ON, RS 92.95
P-2029916 MOUNT PLATES, BOLT ON,LS 92.95
P-2030265 TRAY, PLASTIC, M-CONTROL, ILUT 21.40
P-2031984 CONTROL BOX W/ HARNESS, 1LQ33 1444.47
P-2032350 POWER PACK, ILK18 1562.70
P-2032426 CONTROL BOX W/ HARNESS, ILK18 1532.36
P-2032897 RUBBER SEAL, BULK, MBB 11.28
P-2033818 CONTROL BOX W/ HARNESS, ILK,M 1656.07
P-2033819 CONTROL BOX W/ HARNESS, ILF,M C 1674.72
P-2033821 CONTROL BOX W/ HARNESS, ILUK,M 1810.34
P-2033916 LIFT CYLINDER ILT 63.28.498 1035.35
P-2033921 LIFT CYLINDER ILUK 75.40.585 1307.16
P-2034123 BOLT, WING POWERPACK,ILR/P/FS 7.56
P-2034342 PISTON, LIFT CYL, 63MM, ILT 212.71
P-2034949 SIDEPROFILE,ALULITE,LEFT, MFX 96.68
P-2034951 SIDEPROFILE,ALULITE,RIGHT, MFX 96.68
P-2034953 COVER,ALULITE,LEFT, MFX 14.06
P-2034999 COVER,,ALULITE,RIGHT, MFX 13.33
P-2035116 HOSE KIT, ILK18 214.34
P-2035571 PIN KIT, ILT 751.41
P-2035663 BUSHING KIT, ILT 273.41
P-2036199 BRACKET S/S FOR COVER 7X7, TO 35.18
P-2036200 RUBBER COVER COMPLETE, W/HINGE 68.87
P-2036656 PLUG, WHITE, SLIDE TRAY, ILK33 40.63
P-2037288 TRANSMITTER 2/4/6, 5 .GENERATI 454.72
P-2037292 RECEIVER BLACK BOX W/CABLE 2/4 579.71
P-2037627 LIFT CYLINDER, ILP/FS 63.28.5 990.92
P-2038024 BUMPER KIT 3 PIECE ILK 33-66 369.22
P-2038695 PIN,LONG,28X385, ZERK & GROOVE 72.73
P-2039044 TOSION BAR, ILUK44,60 119.53
P-2039175 TILT CYL, 45.36.855, RS, ILF44 1517.98
P-2039176 TILT CYL 45.36.855, LS, ILF 44 1517.98
P-2039247 ADAPTER, Y-CONNECT, J30 F, 12" 25.29
P-66108368 BOLT, & NUT,8MM SHACKLE/SPRING 2.45
P-66125262 HHCS, M10X25MM, DIN 993 0.97
P-66128210 SCREW M12X30,MFX 1.32
P-66152901 WASHER, ILK66 3.52

30



ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION PRICE
P-66302091 BOLT,SCREW,M10X45MM, MFX 2.24
P-66310671 BOLT,M6-1.0X30,ZINC;GRN PLSTC 1.74
P-66373088 PLUG, DRAIN 17.83
P-66732371 PLUG, PRESSURE PLUG 5.42
P-66782662 BOLT, PIN LOCK M10X16MM 0.73
P-66793036 NUT FOR FOOT POST 0.99
P-67147189 WASHER, BLEEDER 1.74
P-67243366 NUT, LOCK, 8MM 9.82
P-67245601 WASHER, LOCK, @12MM,MFX 0.72
P-67254198 SOLENOID PLUG W/ LONG CABLE 31.05
P-67259238 RUBBER BELLOWS TILT 33 46.60
P-67264894 PIN, HINGE,20MMX300MM, ILT, PF 10.84
P-67265408 NUT, TILT CYL. LOCK ILK/ILF33 13.94
P-67271785 NUT, LOCK,TILT CYL., M30X2, IL 12.77
P-67282345 VALVE, RELEASE, 12V SINGLE LOCK 155.86
P-67282353 VALVE, RELEASE, 24V 194.11
P-67468996 CONTACT BLOCK BE102/NC 21.48
P-67474724 PRESSURE SWITCH 72.55
P-67474899 SOLENOID, MOTOR, 24V 165.48
P-67476085 KNOB, PUSH BUTTON, MFX 33.32
P-67482328 COIL CORD, HC 5 WIRE 121.57
P-67487702 BLOCK, ZB4-BZ101, MFX 38.25
P-67487710 2 CONTACT BLOCK W/ BASE/NO, ZB 39.57
P-67487729 2 CONTACT BLOCK W/ BASE/NC/NO, 39.57
P-68194881 PIN, UPPER LIFT 33 57.78
P-68194946 LOWER LIFT ARM PIN 70.04
P-68274001 END PLUG IL33T 100.82
P-68307678 O-RING P-P CYL 3.89
P-68312345 FLOW RESTRICT TILT 33 1.9MM 66.21
P-68354951 PIN,FLAT BLADE 1.53
P-68354986 CONNECTOR,FM 8 POLE 9.57
P-68355133 PIN,FEMALE SLIDER 1.53
P-68355168 CONNECTOR ,M 8 POLE 9.69
P-68369487 WASHER, LK, B-15, ALUM PLATFORM 2.70
P-68430828 HOSE CLAMP 50-70/9 9.09
P-68473322 CLIP,STEEL 6.64
P-68483018 RUBBER COVER 7 X 7 23.25
P-68632005 PIN, UPPER LIFT ARM 68.19
P-68632021 LOWER LIFT ARM PIN I1L44/55 40X 60.28
P-68632099 LOWER TILT & LIFT PIN ILU ILL4 110.04
P-68632137 PIN, UPPER LIFT CYL ILU44 56.20
P-68724546 RUBBER BELLOWS TILT 44/55 59.14
P-68734258 CLAMP 60-80/9 10.44
P-68734916 CLAMP, SLEEVE,ILK18 6.00
P-68783852 LOWER LIFT CYLINDER PIN 33 51.67
P-68784760 LOWER LIFT/TILT CYLNDER PIN 44 50.68
P-68796881 LOWER TILT CYLINDER PIN 36X120 52.92
P-68807808 COUPLER 35.18 57.19
P-68809622 O-RING OIL RESERVOIR - BOSCH 4.48

31



ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION PRICE
P-68809762 O-RING MOTOR/PUMP - BOSCH 4.60
P-68812216 BREATHER CAP BOSCH 3 LITER 53.00
P-68813557 END PLUG ILK44/55 104.65
P-68814138 LIFT PISTON ILL 55.28.448 290.33
P-68814430 LIFT PISTON IL 63.36.504 327.29
P-68849055 OIL RESERVOIR CLAMP - BOSCH 43.92
P-69040187 FLOW REDUCED TILT 44/55X2.3MM 83.59
P-69042309 CABLE CONNECTOR 23.82
P-69156460 CONTROL,FOOT,BTTN SWITCH 3 WIRE 183.38
P-69633382 COVER, FC RUBBER 13.98
P-69732631 WELDMENT,36MM, LEFT, ILUK44/5 357.54
P-69732640 WELDMENT,36MM, RIGHT ILUK44 357.54
P-69817211 OIL, HYDRAULIC, 5 LITER, SHELL 145.54
P-69843913 CIRCUIT BOARD, O/S W/O FLASHER 710.91
P-70077183 SWITCH, MERCURY LIFT ARM, IL 95.78
P-70157020 LOWER LIFT CYL. PIN 36X105 51.30
P-70157039 LOWER LIFT ARM PIN I1LS44/55 89.00
P-70185849 15 POLE CONNECTOR 22.36
P-70185857 12 POLE CONNECTOR 14.06
P-70185890 6 POLE CONNECTOR 9.57
P-70280655 CABLE CONNECTOR 24MM 21.45
P-70306581 CONTROL,FOOT MAGNETIC SWITCH 100.88
P-70411296 OIL RESERVOIR - BOSCH 463.27
P-70411385 SCREEN - BOSCH 71.78
P-70969092 ROLLER, STEEL ADJ, HEAD ILF 62.96
P-71019233 CAP PLASTIC, BUMPER TUBE, ILK3 10.95
P-71067009 ADAPTER,HYD HOSE - GAUGE 113.28
P-71067130 HOSE ASSY - GAUGE 38.87
P-71067173 MAGNET TESTER 83.56
P-71236668 CAB CUT OFF SWITCH IL/ILF EAR 90.02
P-71358879 PIN, UPPER TILT 44/55 52.83
P-71386317 PIN, UPPER TILT 33 47.33
P-71597563 TILT CYL. LOCK NUT ILK44 15.02
P-71780970 ADAPTOR 10MMX1MM MALE TO FEMAL 3.08
P-71942287 PIN 28 X 187 68.96
P-72335694 FLOW DIVIDER VALVE 304.11
P-72636147 CABLE,LARGE 14 WIRE 191.54
P-72916816 HAND CONTROL,2BW/COIL CORD&HOL 275.03
P-9000000064 ANCHOR ,PIN--ALUM, ALP, ILUK 83.71
P-9081336000 CAP,12TIP NO CS, RS, ALP 11.10
P-9081336010 CAP,12TIP NO CS,LS, ALP 37.02
P-9082518000 PLASTIC PLUG, ILD+ 8.14
P-9083174015 ANCHOR ,TORSION ROD, ILU,ILUK 68.62
P-9083175070 TORSION BAR,12MM X 1490MM ALP 169.38
P-9083175090 TORSION BAR,13MMX1430(6090S/A 140.20
P-9083175110 TORSION BAR,14.7MMX1560MM;ILUK 186.11
P-9083177000 BLOCK, RECT, T-BAR, ALP 21.24
P-91050050 BUMPER,CENTER LK 33-66 122.60
P-9105K22BC BUMPER, CENTER 1LK22 122.60

32



ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION PRICE
P-9105K22BO BUMPER, OUTER ILK22 61.95
P-9832240000 HINGE, ALU, 20MM HOLE 1.5"CLX8 87.09
P-9832240195 HINGEALU,ILUK33,44,55;ILF44/55 50.28
P-9832521700 CAP, SIDE BOTTOM ANG, 67, ALP 66.87
PD-02-1108-100 COLUMN,RIGHT SIDE, ILD+ 1266.97
PD-02-1108-105 FIXTURE, LIGHT ILD+, TAIL 4X18 72.73
PD-02-1108-105G HOUSING,TAIL LIGHT,ILD+, GALV 81.75
PD-02-1108-200 COLUMN, LEFT SIDE, ILD+ 1266.97
PD-02-1108-301 LATCH,TRAVEL, RIGHT SIDE, ILD 50.20
PD-02-1108-302A LATCH, TRAVEL, RS, KIT+SLIDE+H 161.79
PD-02-1108-303A LATCH,SLIDE, TRAVEL,INCL. BOLT 76.82
PD-02-1110-200 DOCK BUMPER, WELDMENT RS 424.95
PD-02-1110-203 BUMPER SLIDE PLATE ILD+ 29.32
PD-02-1110-300 DOCK BUMPER, WELDMENT LS 424.95
PD-04-1108-100 TRAVERSE WELD, 102W, ILD+ 466.13
PD-04-1108-100G TRAVERSE WELD,102"W,ILD+GALV 505.63
PD-04-1108-200 TRAVERSE WELD, 96W, ILD+ 434.87
PD-04-1108-200G TRAVERSE WELD,96"W,ILD+,GALV 461.88
PD-1030046 HHCS, .375-16X.75" THREAD FORM 3.25
PD-1030299 BOLT, HEX 3/8-16 X 11 7.98
PD-1419657 SLEEVE, 1.5IDX36", NYLON ILD+ 16.19
PD-1474315 BATTERY CABLE (#1) 36 48.66
PD-1474316 BATTERY CABLE (#1) 24 37.75
PD-1474317 BATTERY CABLE (#1) 11 21.41
PD-1474318 BATTERY CABLE (#1) 50 56.46
PD-1474319 BATTERY CABLE (#1) 480 253.11
PD-20-1108-135 U-BENT-LINK, ILD+ 14.61
PD-22-1108-106 PLATFORM EAR, ILD+ 33.73
PD-23-1108-100A RAMP HINGE, RIGHTSIDE, INCL. B 101.76
PD-23-1108-200A RAMP HINGE, LEFT SIDE, INCL. 101.76
PD-3121302 VALVE,PILOT CHECK KIT, ILD+ 299.32
PD-3121320 ADAPTER, 1/4 JICFM X 1/4 JIC 28.41
PD-3121327 PRESSURE GAUGE, 5000PSI,1/4"N 61.38
PD-3121329 FITTING, 1/4" NPT-F/1/4" JIC 10.44
PD-3121335 WASHER, W/RUBBER SEAL, 1/2 BSPP 53.72
PD-4000016 HAT SECTION PROFILE, 8', ILD+ 76.84
PD-4000041 HEADER LIGHT KIT 386.45
PD-4000221 DOCK BUMPER, ILD+ 91.71
PD-45025 CHAIN, SIDE, 3/8 GR70 BULK 9.48
PD-65-1108-101 NUT PLATE, ILD+ 80.54
PD-65-1108-200A BRACKET,CYL. TOP, INCL. BOLTS, 56.39
PD-65-1108-301A COVER,TOP, W/HARDWARE, ILD+ 44.73
PD-80-1111-201 SLEEVE, 5/8" EXPANDABLE, 58" 18.95
PD-99-1108-101A U-BOLT, INCL. NUTS, ILD+ 14.60
PKILF33 PIN KIT ILF33 395.57
PKILF44 PIN KIT ILF 44-55 456.24
PM-00-0709-002 PIN, UPPER, CLOSURE CYL,7/8"D 30.69
PM-00-0709-009A BOLT,ECCENTRIC,W/HARDWARE,KIT 57.74
PM-00-0709-013 PIN, LATCH, 0.375X0.812" 3.71

33



ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION PRICE
PM-00-0709-014 AXLE NUT, PLATED STEEL, 3/8" 2.54
PM-00-0709-017 SPRING, COIL, ILM PF KICKER CS 53.46
PM-00-0709-018 DOOR, COVER, FORMED, .065X90", 196.85
PM-00-0709-023 DOOR COVER, FORMED,88, ILM+ 128.90
PM-00-0709-026 DOOR, COVER, FORM,14.5X88" ILM 196.46
PM-00-0709-340 GAS SPRING-16.5 X 340LBS, ILM+ 80.43
PM-00-0709-385 GAS SPRING-16.5 X 385LBS, ILM+ 80.43
PM-00-0709-430 GAS SPRING-16.5 X 430LBS, ILM+ 80.43
PM-00-0709-475 GAS SPRING- 16.5 X 475LBS, ILM 80.43
PM-00-0709-520 GAS SPRING-16.5 X 520LBS, ILM+ 80.43
PM-00-0709-565 GAS SPRING-16.5 X 565LBS, ILM+ 80.43
PM-03-0709-001 CHAIN ANCHOR, RUNNER, ILM+,STD 44.53
PM-04-0709-007 PLATE, STORAGE, .38X10.75X14.1 113.42
PM-04-0709-008 LATCH, SAFETY, .313" THICK,A36 42.91
PM-04-0709-009 DOOR COVER, FORMED, 96, ILM+ 207.26
PM-04-0709-010 HOSE GUARD COVER, ILM+45-3/4X4 79.16
PM-04-0709-011 PIN, DECK, ILM+, INCL. GREASE 110.28
PM-04-0709-011A PIN, KIT,PLATFORM, ILM+ 119.08
PM-04-0709-014A PIN KIT, INCL. HAIR PIN CLIP 54.80
PM-04-0709-101 CHAIN ANCHOR, AJUSTABLE, ILM+ 54.66
PM-04-0709-104 BAR,UPPER LINK, ILM+ 10.62
PM-04-0709-105 CHNL,.25X1.92X45.88,HOSE GUIDE 75.79
PM-05-0709-005 SPROCKET PLATE,AF, 1/4"HRS, 49.58
PM-05-0709-008 CHAIN GUARD,AF,1/8"X1/4",FORME 53.94
PM-10-0709-009 CHAIN ANCHOR,RUNNER,ILM+, A/F. 71.28
PM-1030069 BOLT, SHOULDER, ILM+ 22.07
PM-1431026 ANCHOR, CHAIN, DOUBLE CLEVIS 42.68
PM-1475511 CAP, PLASTIC,3"X4", ILM+ 11.74
PM-22-0709-005 PIN, 1X1", ILM+, FOLD, STAINLE 23.44
PM-23-0709-005 HINGE WLDMT, RAMP RS, ILM+ 64.46
PM-23-0709-006 HINGE WLDMT, RAMP LS, ILM+ 58.60
PM-23-0709-008 BUSHING, STEEL, 5/16 15.71
PM-3121356 RESTRICTOR,. 022", ADAPTER 1/4 49.12
PM-3121397 RESTRICTOR,BLANK, ADAPTER 1/4' 19.69
PM-50-0709-910 MOTOR, ILM 12VDC, 3000LB HEAVY 606.96
PM-50-0709-911 OIL RESERVOIR, TANK STEEL-2.2L,ILM+ 214.69
PM-50-0709-915 PRESSURE RELIEVE VALVE, ILM+ 79.95
PM-50-0709-916 MOTOR, ILM25+ 534.24
PM-50-0709-953 POWER PACK,3000LBS,ILM+ 1189.62
PM-50-0709-954 POWER PACK,1600/2500LBS,ILM+ 1051.38
PM-51-0709-027 VALVE,COMP, 2.75 GPM,ILM+ 91.95
PM-70-0709-005 PLATE, WIRE GUARD, 0.47X16" 61.62
PM-70-0709-006 HOLSTER, SWITCH, 0.74" THICK, 38.54
PM-70-0709-900 CONTROL,INSIDE REMOTE KIT, ILM+ 301.43
PM-70-0709-901 SWITCH, 3B, MAIN OUTSIDE, ILM+ 297.57
PM-70-0709-902 SWITCH, 2B, MAIN OUTSIDE, ILM+ 251.71
PM-70-0709-903 HAND CONTROL,COIL,2B,INSIDE 251.71
PM-70-0709-921 LED LIGHT KIT,ILM+, W/96" DOOR 462.76
PM-70-0709-923 LED LIGHT KIT,ILM+, W/102"DOOR 539.94

34



ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION PRICE

R-01007 STRAIN RELIEF HARNESS KIT 135.03
R-11796 SNAP RING, .75ID.x10 5.36
R-11797 SCREW, SET, HEX RECESS 3/8-16X3 4.04
R-13302 SCREW,FLAT HEAD, PHILLIPS 1.85
R-13307 BOLT, HEX 1/4-20 GR 5, CFX 2.31
R-14345 MOTOR ASSY 12V BUCHER SLOT CIT 574.83
R-14467 WASHER ,FLAT NYLON,CFX 2.09
R-14485 NUT,TEE S/S 1/4-20,CFX 7.96
R-14494 SCREW, BUTTON HEAD 5/16-18X1/2 7.46
R-14727 HAND CONTROL PENDANT 7 FT KIT 395.27
R-15921 WASHER, FENDER, .31X1.25, SST 7.69
R-16679 PIN 140.58
R-19576 FLANGE BEARING, 3/4 1D 8.45
R-19579 BEARING, FLANGED, 1" OD X 1/2" 15.42
R-20258 WASHER, DOUBLE-D KEYHOLE, W-TA 8.77
R-21829 REBUILT KIT, INCL. PISTON/GLAN 245.66
R-22-02-230 TUBE,POLYURETH.,6MMX4MM,BLACK 16.09
R-25563 PLUG, 1" LOW PROFILE, NYLON, B 10.75
R-26591 ADAPTER,#6 SAE MALE X#4JIC MAL 15.35
R-29163 PINCH PT SHIELD KIT,W/HDWR,LS 122.78
R-29179 PINCH PT SHIELD KIT,W/HDWR,RS 122.78
R-29297 SOLENOID KIT, 12V, SGL POLE 185.26
R-29464 ROLL STOP, FLIP UP TIP, CFX 189.88
R-29465 ROLL STOP ASSY, COMPLETE, CFX 912.56
R-30230 BRIDGE PLATE, ASSY,CFX 787.57
R-30231 BUMPER BRIDGEPLATE,CFX 147.53
R-30275 POWER PACK, COMPL. W/HAND PUMP 2582.78
R-30279 ARM ASSY,VERTICAL , BLUE,CFX 425.05
R-30285 KNUCKLE LEVER ASSY 357.48
R-30938 OIL RESERVOIR ,CITI FIX,PLASTIC 181.97
R-30968 FLOW CONTROL .50 GPM CFX 371.26
R-31791 SWITCH LOAD SENSOR CUT OFF, CF 50.53
R-32-10-154 DECAL, OIL LEVEL WARNING, CFX 5.75
R-321078B HINGE, BRIDE PLATE, ASSY, CFX 174.30
R-34314 SWITCH BLOCK,CFX 17.52
R-35751 LIFT CYL REPAIR KIT, CFX 68.51
R-57311 MOTOR ASSY 12V KTI SPLINE CITI 598.81
R-RIV5-SH-105K CYL,HYD ASSY,OPEN 39.88"CLSD 2 965.93
R-UL-BA-021 BRIDGEPLATE SKID 11.98
R-UL-ES-034 LIGHT, LIFT ARMED INDICATER, 81.88
R-V2-AC-089 ACTUATOR,FOLD CUTOFF 16.09
R-V2-ES-110 SWITCH LIMIT UP/DOWN, CFX 41.09
R-V2-ES-111 SWITCH LIMIT CUTOFF, CFX 47.88
R-V2-ES-61 SWITCH BLOCK, LIMIT, KIT, REP 103.46
R-V2-FL-94B ACTUATOR, ROLL STOP, RS, CFX 102.08
R-V2-FL-95B ACTUATOR, ROLL STOP, LS, CFX 102.08
R-V2-SH-008 HOSE ASSY 26 1/4X1/4, CFX 104.26
R-V2-SH-009 HOSE ASSY 61X1/4X1/4, CFX 133.49
R-V2-SH-012 FITTING,RUN TEE,1/4JIC M-M -F, 31.72

35



ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION PRICE
R-V2-SH-105 VALVE, ASSY LIFT CYL., CFX 425.46
R-V2-SH-109 CLAMP,WORM, #52 SST, CFX 17.88
R-V2-SH-111 HANDLE,MANUAL BACK-UP PUMP, CF 76.99
R-V2-SH-149 LINK MANUAL PUMP 82.21
R-V2-SH-16 FITTING,"L",MALE10-32X1/4BAR 22.62
R-V2-SH-210 HAND PUMP BACK UP, CFX 790.19
R-V2-SH-220 SEAL KIT HAND PUMP,CFX 58.40
R-V2-SP-021 SPRING, TORISION, DRIVER SIDE 16.09
R-V2-SP-022 SPRING, TORISION, CURB SIDE 16.09
R-V2-SP-97 SPRING, TOP ARM 22.62
R-V5-AC-069B LINK VERTICAL KNUCKLE ASSY, CF 49.86
R-V5-SH-105 LIFT,CYLINDER ASSY, CFX 965.93
R-VS-SH-06 FITTING, "L, 1/4 JIC M-F SWIR 22.62
R-VT-BU-42 SPACER, KNUCKLE LINK 21.48
R-VT-PI-41 PIN, SNAP RING, 0.750DX2.15L 27.21
R-VT-SP-42 SPRING KNUCKLE ACTUATOR 21.48

36



Palfinger Liftgates LLC
PALI-ING‘-R 15939 Piuma Avenue
Cerritos, CA 90703

Tel: 1-562-924-3218
Toll Free: 1-888-774-5844
Fax: 1-562-924-8318
www.palfinger.com

European technology combined with North American manufacturing, service and support

Craig Lopshire (888) 774-5844 x 13 Service Center West Dave Nicholson  (609) 649-9930 Technical Service
Joe Tabella (609) 229-2140 Service Center East Ricky Richardson (562) 202-0172 Technical Service
Jason Hansen (712) 308-6351Technical Service

SALES & SERVICE
MANAGEMENT:

Executive VP of Sales
Gene Ayres (608) 208-3306

Director of Sales East
John Burger (610) 312-6614 ¢

Director of Sales West
Gary Caster (714) 309-0007

Director of Service
David Reichel (607) 427-0089

National Accounts

Regional Accounts

Marty Noll (503) 956-8955 M Dick Sullivan  (608) 347-1152 I Tim Krupich (770) 722-0982
Bl Michael Johnston (562) 916-6425 [ Danny Alishouse (234) 788-0911 [ Angela Stone  (401) 529-2762
B Gary Caster [ Mike Doerfler (562) 455-6073 [ John Burger (610) 312-6614
[ Mark Sobol (936) 334-2853 M Gary Caster (816) 500-1082 B Jason Hansen  (712) 308-6351

Palfinger Liftgates LLC
15939 Piuma Avenue - Cerritos CA 90703
Toll Free 888-774-5844 Tel. 562-924-8218 Fax 562-924-8318
Parts ext. 97, 26 & 15
572 Whitehead Road - Trenton NJ 08619
Parts Tel. 609-587-4200 Fax. 609-587-4201

E-Mail Parts orders to Liftgateparts@palfinger.com

www.palfinger.com



